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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

1. disciplina/event M/M, 100m Prosto/Free Odprto/Open
8.1.2011 - 8:00
Rek. SLO kadeti 50.01 Godec Jernej IL Zagreb (CRO) 27.12.2002
Rek. SLO ml.decki 58.63 Valenčak Jan NC Maribor 11.12.2004
Rek. SLO decki 52.73 Sagmeister Rok FR Ljubljana 21.12.2006
Rek. SLO mladinci 49.67 Godec Jernej IL Maribor 6.2.2003
Točk: FINA 2008

Rojen rezultat točke

Ml.dečki

1. Zupančič Timotej 99 PK Ilirija 1:07.12 331
50m: 31.59 100m: 35.53

2. Ponikvar Tobija 99 PK Ilirija 1:10.53 286
50m: 33.87 100m: 36.66

3. Ferš Eržen Anže 99 PK Ilirija 1:11.79 271
50m: 34.82 100m: 36.97

4. Lalič Dušan 99 PK Ljubljana 1:12.02 268
50m: 34.49 100m: 37.53

5. Praprotnik Čuric Luka 99 PK Ilirija 1:13.42 253
50m: 33.83 100m: 39.59

6. Zupančič Tilen 00 PK Ilirija 1:13.99 247
50m: 34.61 100m: 39.38

7. Kmetic Gašper 99 PK Ilirija 1:15.76 230
50m: 36.26 100m: 39.50

8. Panič Luka 00 PK Ilirija 1:17.57 215
50m: 37.22 100m: 40.35

9. Žalac Jan 00 PK Olimpija 1:20.52 192
50m: 38.28 100m: 42.24

10. Mukaetov Ilija 99 PK Ljubljana 1:21.05 188
50m: 37.28 100m: 43.77

11. Dragaš Marko 00 PK Ilirija 1:21.47 185
50m: 39.56 100m: 41.91

12. Kavčič Martin 99 PK Ljubljana 1:21.59 185
50m: 39.33 100m: 42.26

13. Tkalec Žan Luka 99 PK Olimpija 1:21.89 183
50m: 38.26 100m: 43.63

14. Reisp Aleksander 99 PK Ilirija 1:22.43 179
50m: 38.65 100m: 43.78

15. Bremše Jon 99 PK Olimpija 1:23.22 174
50m: 40.14 100m: 43.08

16. Bešter Blaž 99 PK Ljubljana 1:23.80 170
50m: 39.19 100m: 44.61

17. Remškar Žiga 99 PK Ilirija 1:23.81 170
50m: 38.69 100m: 45.12

18. Modic Tine 00 PK Olimpija 1:24.71 165
50m: 40.73 100m: 43.98

19. Starec Pavlin Gregor 99 PK Ljubljana 1:24.72 165
50m: 40.62 100m: 44.10

20. Šenica Primož 01 PK Ljubljana 1:24.74 165
50m: 41.00 100m: 43.74
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

1. disciplina/event, M/M, 100m Prosto/Free, Ml.dečki

Rojen rezultat točke

21. Svetek Jaka 00 PK Riba 1:26.22 156
50m: 41.91 100m: 44.31

22. Novak Nejc 00 PK Ilirija 1:27.55 149
50m: 41.32 100m: 46.23

23. Žavbi Lenart 99 PK Olimpija 1:30.16 137
50m: 44.16 100m: 46.00

24. Praprotnik Čuric Vid 02 PK Ilirija 1:31.05 133
50m: 42.15 100m: 48.90

Požgaj Jan 00 PK Ljubljana 1:31.05 133
50m: 43.66 100m: 47.39

26. Kac Jan 01 PK Ljubljana 1:31.22 132
50m: 44.07 100m: 47.15

27. Košir Mark 02 PK Olimpija 1:31.40 131
50m: 42.18 100m: 49.22

28. Maćešić Šulterer Daniel 02 PK Ljubljana 1:32.42 127
50m: 43.67 100m: 48.75

29. Udovič Matija 01 PK Ilirija 1:33.87 121
50m: 41.29 100m: 52.58

30. Fajon Nej 02 PK Olimpija 1:34.21 120
50m: 42.98 100m: 51.23

31. Hočevar Jan 00 PK Olimpija 1:35.40 115
50m: 43.36 100m: 52.04

32. Jenko Nejc 99 PK Riba 1:36.39 112
50m: 46.21 100m: 50.18

33. Martin Javier 99 PK Riba 1:36.46 112
50m: 43.56 100m: 52.90

34. Lavš Jan 00 PK Olimpija 1:37.35 109
50m: 46.08 100m: 51.27

35. Oven Barbič Blaž 00 PK Olimpija 1:37.95 107
50m: 46.51 100m: 51.44

36. Gantar Ambrož 00 PK Ljubljana 1:38.39 105
50m: 45.80 100m: 52.59

37. Lahajner Lin 01 PK Olimpija 1:46.79 82
50m: 49.41 100m: 57.38

38. Blagotinšek Marcel 02 PK Olimpija 1:48.45 79
50m: 51.73 100m: 56.72

39. Hrovatin Žiga 01 PK Ilirija 1:49.11 77
50m: 50.17 100m: 58.94

40. Vidic Matija 00 PK Ljubljana 1:51.35 73
50m: 51.37 100m: 59.98

41. Kravos Avgustin 01 PK Riba 1:52.05 71
50m: 50.49 100m: 1:01.56

42. Bajt Žilevski Blaž 01 PK Ljubljana 1:52.50 70
50m: 52.02 100m: 1:00.48

43. Arnič Žiga 00 PK Olimpija 1:53.59 68
50m: 53.02 100m: 1:00.57

44. Senica Naj 02 PK Ljubljana 1:58.42 60
50m: 55.43 100m: 1:02.99
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

1. disciplina/event, M/M, 100m Prosto/Free, Ml.dečki

Rojen rezultat točke

45. Martinjaš Leon 02 PK Ljubljana 1:59.52 59
50m: 57.14 100m: 1:02.38

46. Podbevšek Janez 02 PK Ljubljana 1:59.88 58
50m: 54.65 100m: 1:05.23

47. Kac Tim 03 PK Ljubljana 2:00.08 58
50m: 56.84 100m: 1:03.24

48. Točkov Vladimir 01 PK Ljubljana 2:01.94 55
50m: 57.18 100m: 1:04.76

49. Špruk Nik Jan 01 PK Ljubljana 2:07.38 48
50m: 59.68 100m: 1:07.70

50. Vidmar Matjaž 01 PK Olimpija 2:08.44 47
50m: 1:07.50 100m: 1:00.94

51. Lenič Jošt 02 PK Ljubljana 2:11.29 44
50m: 59.25 100m: 1:12.04

52. Prelovšek Matija 01 PK Ljubljana 2:14.74 41
50m: 1:05.82 100m: 1:08.92

DSQ Koklič Klemen 02 PK Riba
DI1 - Prehiter štart

DSQ Predalič Gregor 02 PK Ljubljana
DI1 - Prehiter štart

Dečki

1. Vodopivec Žiga 97 PK Ilirija 1:03.31 395
50m: 30.02 100m: 33.29

2. Miklavc Gal 98 PK Ljubljana 1:04.89 367
50m: 30.78 100m: 34.11

3. Car Žan 97 PK Olimpija 1:05.64 354
50m: 31.33 100m: 34.31

4. Omahen Andraž 98 PK Ilirija 1:06.18 346
50m: 30.67 100m: 35.51

5. Suhadolc Jošt 98 PK Ilirija 1:07.08 332
50m: 32.26 100m: 34.82

6. Hrovatin Žan 98 PK Ljubljana 1:07.44 327
50m: 31.12 100m: 36.32

7. Masten Tim 98 PK Ilirija 1:07.59 325
50m: 32.17 100m: 35.42

8. Železnik Urban 98 PK Ljubljana 1:07.91 320
50m: 31.74 100m: 36.17

9. Kostelec Kristjan 97 PK Olimpija 1:09.84 294
50m: 32.83 100m: 37.01

10. Arko Jerman Jon 98 PK Olimpija 1:10.64 284
50m: 33.40 100m: 37.24

11. Savič David 97 PK Riba 1:10.66 284
50m: 34.10 100m: 36.56

12. Osana Filip 97 PK Riba 1:11.82 271
50m: 34.06 100m: 37.76

13. Prezelj Žan 98 PK Ljubljana 1:12.80 260
50m: 34.76 100m: 38.04
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

1. disciplina/event, M/M, 100m Prosto/Free, Dečki

Rojen rezultat točke

14. Kovačič Martin 98 PK Ilirija 1:15.95 229
50m: 36.56 100m: 39.39

15. Rastoder Ervin 98 PK Olimpija 1:16.58 223
50m: 36.30 100m: 40.28

16. Pezdirc Mark 98 PK Olimpija 1:17.53 215
50m: 36.43 100m: 41.10

17. Žagar Aljaž 98 PK Riba 1:35.68 114
50m: 45.32 100m: 50.36

Kadeti

1. Bernat Miha 95 PK Olimpija 54.90 606
50m: 26.43 100m: 28.47

2. Strle Jaka Tilen 95 PK Olimpija 57.02 541
50m: 27.49 100m: 29.53

3. Rus Luka 95 PK Olimpija 57.03 540
50m: 27.96 100m: 29.07

4. Zulič Jaka 95 PK Olimpija 57.60 524
50m: 27.89 100m: 29.71

5. Lavrič Gašper 95 PK Ilirija 59.20 483
50m: 28.53 100m: 30.67

6. Zupet Jure 96 PK Olimpija 59.31 480
50m: 28.64 100m: 30.67

7. Lozica Gal 95 PK Ilirija 59.45 477
50m: 27.97 100m: 31.48

8. Pavešič Luka 96 PK Olimpija 59.50 476
50m: 28.75 100m: 30.75

9. Sever Rok 95 PK Ljubljana 1:02.46 411
50m: 29.39 100m: 33.07

10. Klemenčič Luka 95 PK Ilirija 1:03.19 397
50m: 30.75 100m: 32.44

11. Jež Jakob Žan 95 PK Olimpija 1:04.30 377
50m: 31.72 100m: 32.58

12. Plut Matic 95 PK Olimpija 1:04.44 375
50m: 31.48 100m: 32.96

13. Cehner Urban 95 PK Olimpija 1:05.75 353
50m: 30.87 100m: 34.88

14. Goljar Matija 96 PK Ljubljana 1:06.31 344
50m: 32.19 100m: 34.12

15. Majcen Martin 96 PK Ilirija 1:07.81 321
50m: 31.93 100m: 35.88

16. Kruh Veselič Nejc 96 PK Ljubljana 1:07.84 321
50m: 32.23 100m: 35.61

17. Čuden Florjan 96 PK Ljubljana 1:07.97 319
50m: 31.53 100m: 36.44

18. Gomboc Črt 96 PK Ljubljana 1:08.78 308
50m: 32.85 100m: 35.93
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

1. disciplina/event, M/M, 100m Prosto/Free, Kadeti

Rojen rezultat točke

19. Marinko Klemen 96 PK Ilirija 1:09.68 296
50m: 33.77 100m: 35.91

20. Martelanc Marko 96 PK Ljubljana 1:10.41 287
50m: 32.74 100m: 37.67

21. Bricelj Marko 95 PK Riba 1:13.37 254
50m: 33.95 100m: 39.42

22. Kavčič Aljaž 96 PK Ljubljana 1:13.67 251
50m: 34.57 100m: 39.10

23. Omahen Rok 96 PK Ljubljana 1:23.49 172
50m: 39.92 100m: 43.57

Mladinci

1. Tavčar Anže 94 PK Ilirija 51.47 735
50m: 24.83 100m: 26.64

2. Levec Luka 94 PK Ilirija 56.11 567
50m: 27.00 100m: 29.11

3. Mate Jan 94 PK Inles Ribnica 57.62 524
50m: 27.55 100m: 30.07

4. Bizjak Peter 94 PK Ilirija 58.45 502
50m: 27.73 100m: 30.72

5. Hadžialjevič Benjamin 93 PK Ljubljana 59.15 484
50m: 27.84 100m: 31.31

6. Ručman Tavčar Jakob 94 PK Olimpija 1:00.70 448
50m: 29.21 100m: 31.49

7. Mramor Veno 94 PK Olimpija 1:02.85 404
50m: 29.65 100m: 33.20

8. Gričar David 94 PK Olimpija 1:04.40 375
50m: 31.52 100m: 32.88

9. Sluga Matej 94 PK Ilirija 1:06.06 348
50m: 32.30 100m: 33.76

10. Martelanc Luka 94 PK Ljubljana 1:06.40 342
50m: 31.48 100m: 34.92

11. Omahen Sebastjan 94 PK Olimpija 1:07.06 332
50m: 30.78 100m: 36.28

12. Zekič Jure 94 PK Olimpija 1:08.28 315
50m: 32.88 100m: 35.40

Člani

1. Koštomaj Aleks 92 PK Ilirija 52.36 698
50m: 25.45 100m: 26.91

2. Manojlovič Rok 89 PK Olimpija 57.39 530
50m: 27.56 100m: 29.83

3. Goljar Andrej 91 PK Ljubljana 59.77 469
50m: 28.10 100m: 31.67
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

1. disciplina/event, M/M, 100m Prosto/Free

Odprto/Open

1. Tavčar Anže 94 PK Ilirija 51.47 735
50m: 24.83 100m: 26.64

2. Koštomaj Aleks 92 PK Ilirija 52.36 698
50m: 25.45 100m: 26.91

3. Bernat Miha 95 PK Olimpija 54.90 606
50m: 26.43 100m: 28.47

4. Levec Luka 94 PK Ilirija 56.11 567
50m: 27.00 100m: 29.11

5. Strle Jaka Tilen 95 PK Olimpija 57.02 541
50m: 27.49 100m: 29.53

6. Rus Luka 95 PK Olimpija 57.03 540
50m: 27.96 100m: 29.07

7. Manojlovič Rok 89 PK Olimpija 57.39 530
50m: 27.56 100m: 29.83

8. Zulič Jaka 95 PK Olimpija 57.60 524
50m: 27.89 100m: 29.71

9. Mate Jan 94 PK Inles Ribnica 57.62 524
50m: 27.55 100m: 30.07

10. Bizjak Peter 94 PK Ilirija 58.45 502
50m: 27.73 100m: 30.72

11. Hadžialjevič Benjamin 93 PK Ljubljana 59.15 484
50m: 27.84 100m: 31.31

12. Lavrič Gašper 95 PK Ilirija 59.20 483
50m: 28.53 100m: 30.67

13. Zupet Jure 96 PK Olimpija 59.31 480
50m: 28.64 100m: 30.67

14. Lozica Gal 95 PK Ilirija 59.45 477
50m: 27.97 100m: 31.48

15. Pavešič Luka 96 PK Olimpija 59.50 476
50m: 28.75 100m: 30.75

16. Goljar Andrej 91 PK Ljubljana 59.77 469
50m: 28.10 100m: 31.67

17. Ručman Tavčar Jakob 94 PK Olimpija 1:00.70 448
50m: 29.21 100m: 31.49

18. Sever Rok 95 PK Ljubljana 1:02.46 411
50m: 29.39 100m: 33.07

19. Mramor Veno 94 PK Olimpija 1:02.85 404
50m: 29.65 100m: 33.20

20. Klemenčič Luka 95 PK Ilirija 1:03.19 397
50m: 30.75 100m: 32.44

21. Vodopivec Žiga 97 PK Ilirija 1:03.31 395
50m: 30.02 100m: 33.29

22. Jež Jakob Žan 95 PK Olimpija 1:04.30 377
50m: 31.72 100m: 32.58

23. Gričar David 94 PK Olimpija 1:04.40 375
50m: 31.52 100m: 32.88
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

1. disciplina/event, M/M, 100m Prosto/Free, Odprto/Open

Rojen rezultat točke

24. Plut Matic 95 PK Olimpija 1:04.44 375
50m: 31.48 100m: 32.96

25. Miklavc Gal 98 PK Ljubljana 1:04.89 367
50m: 30.78 100m: 34.11

26. Car Žan 97 PK Olimpija 1:05.64 354
50m: 31.33 100m: 34.31

27. Cehner Urban 95 PK Olimpija 1:05.75 353
50m: 30.87 100m: 34.88

28. Sluga Matej 94 PK Ilirija 1:06.06 348
50m: 32.30 100m: 33.76

29. Omahen Andraž 98 PK Ilirija 1:06.18 346
50m: 30.67 100m: 35.51

30. Goljar Matija 96 PK Ljubljana 1:06.31 344
50m: 32.19 100m: 34.12

31. Martelanc Luka 94 PK Ljubljana 1:06.40 342
50m: 31.48 100m: 34.92

32. Omahen Sebastjan 94 PK Olimpija 1:07.06 332
50m: 30.78 100m: 36.28

33. Suhadolc Jošt 98 PK Ilirija 1:07.08 332
50m: 32.26 100m: 34.82

34. Zupančič Timotej 99 PK Ilirija 1:07.12 331
50m: 31.59 100m: 35.53

35. Hrovatin Žan 98 PK Ljubljana 1:07.44 327
50m: 31.12 100m: 36.32

36. Masten Tim 98 PK Ilirija 1:07.59 325
50m: 32.17 100m: 35.42

37. Majcen Martin 96 PK Ilirija 1:07.81 321
50m: 31.93 100m: 35.88

38. Kruh Veselič Nejc 96 PK Ljubljana 1:07.84 321
50m: 32.23 100m: 35.61

39. Železnik Urban 98 PK Ljubljana 1:07.91 320
50m: 31.74 100m: 36.17

40. Čuden Florjan 96 PK Ljubljana 1:07.97 319
50m: 31.53 100m: 36.44

41. Zekič Jure 94 PK Olimpija 1:08.28 315
50m: 32.88 100m: 35.40

42. Gomboc Črt 96 PK Ljubljana 1:08.78 308
50m: 32.85 100m: 35.93

43. Marinko Klemen 96 PK Ilirija 1:09.68 296
50m: 33.77 100m: 35.91

44. Kostelec Kristjan 97 PK Olimpija 1:09.84 294
50m: 32.83 100m: 37.01

45. Martelanc Marko 96 PK Ljubljana 1:10.41 287
50m: 32.74 100m: 37.67

46. Ponikvar Tobija 99 PK Ilirija 1:10.53 286
50m: 33.87 100m: 36.66

47. Arko Jerman Jon 98 PK Olimpija 1:10.64 284
50m: 33.40 100m: 37.24
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

1. disciplina/event, M/M, 100m Prosto/Free, Odprto/Open

Rojen rezultat točke

48. Savič David 97 PK Riba 1:10.66 284
50m: 34.10 100m: 36.56

49. Ferš Eržen Anže 99 PK Ilirija 1:11.79 271
50m: 34.82 100m: 36.97

50. Osana Filip 97 PK Riba 1:11.82 271
50m: 34.06 100m: 37.76

51. Lalič Dušan 99 PK Ljubljana 1:12.02 268
50m: 34.49 100m: 37.53

52. Prezelj Žan 98 PK Ljubljana 1:12.80 260
50m: 34.76 100m: 38.04

53. Bricelj Marko 95 PK Riba 1:13.37 254
50m: 33.95 100m: 39.42

54. Praprotnik Čuric Luka 99 PK Ilirija 1:13.42 253
50m: 33.83 100m: 39.59

55. Kavčič Aljaž 96 PK Ljubljana 1:13.67 251
50m: 34.57 100m: 39.10

56. Zupančič Tilen 00 PK Ilirija 1:13.99 247
50m: 34.61 100m: 39.38

57. Kmetic Gašper 99 PK Ilirija 1:15.76 230
50m: 36.26 100m: 39.50

58. Kovačič Martin 98 PK Ilirija 1:15.95 229
50m: 36.56 100m: 39.39

59. Rastoder Ervin 98 PK Olimpija 1:16.58 223
50m: 36.30 100m: 40.28

60. Pezdirc Mark 98 PK Olimpija 1:17.53 215
50m: 36.43 100m: 41.10

61. Panič Luka 00 PK Ilirija 1:17.57 215
50m: 37.22 100m: 40.35

62. Žalac Jan 00 PK Olimpija 1:20.52 192
50m: 38.28 100m: 42.24

63. Mukaetov Ilija 99 PK Ljubljana 1:21.05 188
50m: 37.28 100m: 43.77

64. Dragaš Marko 00 PK Ilirija 1:21.47 185
50m: 39.56 100m: 41.91

65. Kavčič Martin 99 PK Ljubljana 1:21.59 185
50m: 39.33 100m: 42.26

66. Tkalec Žan Luka 99 PK Olimpija 1:21.89 183
50m: 38.26 100m: 43.63

67. Reisp Aleksander 99 PK Ilirija 1:22.43 179
50m: 38.65 100m: 43.78

68. Bremše Jon 99 PK Olimpija 1:23.22 174
50m: 40.14 100m: 43.08

69. Omahen Rok 96 PK Ljubljana 1:23.49 172
50m: 39.92 100m: 43.57

70. Bešter Blaž 99 PK Ljubljana 1:23.80 170
50m: 39.19 100m: 44.61

71. Remškar Žiga 99 PK Ilirija 1:23.81 170
50m: 38.69 100m: 45.12
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

1. disciplina/event, M/M, 100m Prosto/Free, Odprto/Open

Rojen rezultat točke

72. Modic Tine 00 PK Olimpija 1:24.71 165
50m: 40.73 100m: 43.98

73. Starec Pavlin Gregor 99 PK Ljubljana 1:24.72 165
50m: 40.62 100m: 44.10

74. Šenica Primož 01 PK Ljubljana 1:24.74 165
50m: 41.00 100m: 43.74

75. Svetek Jaka 00 PK Riba 1:26.22 156
50m: 41.91 100m: 44.31

76. Novak Nejc 00 PK Ilirija 1:27.55 149
50m: 41.32 100m: 46.23

77. Žavbi Lenart 99 PK Olimpija 1:30.16 137
50m: 44.16 100m: 46.00

78. Praprotnik Čuric Vid 02 PK Ilirija 1:31.05 133
50m: 42.15 100m: 48.90

Požgaj Jan 00 PK Ljubljana 1:31.05 133
50m: 43.66 100m: 47.39

80. Kac Jan 01 PK Ljubljana 1:31.22 132
50m: 44.07 100m: 47.15

81. Košir Mark 02 PK Olimpija 1:31.40 131
50m: 42.18 100m: 49.22

82. Maćešić Šulterer Daniel 02 PK Ljubljana 1:32.42 127
50m: 43.67 100m: 48.75

83. Udovič Matija 01 PK Ilirija 1:33.87 121
50m: 41.29 100m: 52.58

84. Fajon Nej 02 PK Olimpija 1:34.21 120
50m: 42.98 100m: 51.23

85. Hočevar Jan 00 PK Olimpija 1:35.40 115
50m: 43.36 100m: 52.04

86. Žagar Aljaž 98 PK Riba 1:35.68 114
50m: 45.32 100m: 50.36

87. Jenko Nejc 99 PK Riba 1:36.39 112
50m: 46.21 100m: 50.18

88. Martin Javier 99 PK Riba 1:36.46 112
50m: 43.56 100m: 52.90

89. Lavš Jan 00 PK Olimpija 1:37.35 109
50m: 46.08 100m: 51.27

90. Oven Barbič Blaž 00 PK Olimpija 1:37.95 107
50m: 46.51 100m: 51.44

91. Gantar Ambrož 00 PK Ljubljana 1:38.39 105
50m: 45.80 100m: 52.59

92. Lahajner Lin 01 PK Olimpija 1:46.79 82
50m: 49.41 100m: 57.38

93. Blagotinšek Marcel 02 PK Olimpija 1:48.45 79
50m: 51.73 100m: 56.72

94. Hrovatin Žiga 01 PK Ilirija 1:49.11 77
50m: 50.17 100m: 58.94

95. Vidic Matija 00 PK Ljubljana 1:51.35 73
50m: 51.37 100m: 59.98
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

1. disciplina/event, M/M, 100m Prosto/Free, Odprto/Open

Rojen rezultat točke

96. Kravos Avgustin 01 PK Riba 1:52.05 71
50m: 50.49 100m: 1:01.56

97. Bajt Žilevski Blaž 01 PK Ljubljana 1:52.50 70
50m: 52.02 100m: 1:00.48

98. Arnič Žiga 00 PK Olimpija 1:53.59 68
50m: 53.02 100m: 1:00.57

99. Senica Naj 02 PK Ljubljana 1:58.42 60
50m: 55.43 100m: 1:02.99

100. Martinjaš Leon 02 PK Ljubljana 1:59.52 59
50m: 57.14 100m: 1:02.38

101. Podbevšek Janez 02 PK Ljubljana 1:59.88 58
50m: 54.65 100m: 1:05.23

102. Kac Tim 03 PK Ljubljana 2:00.08 58
50m: 56.84 100m: 1:03.24

103. Točkov Vladimir 01 PK Ljubljana 2:01.94 55
50m: 57.18 100m: 1:04.76

104. Špruk Nik Jan 01 PK Ljubljana 2:07.38 48
50m: 59.68 100m: 1:07.70

105. Vidmar Matjaž 01 PK Olimpija 2:08.44 47
50m: 1:07.50 100m: 1:00.94

106. Lenič Jošt 02 PK Ljubljana 2:11.29 44
50m: 59.25 100m: 1:12.04

107. Prelovšek Matija 01 PK Ljubljana 2:14.74 41
50m: 1:05.82 100m: 1:08.92

DSQ Koklič Klemen 02 PK Riba
DI1 - Prehiter štart

DSQ Predalič Gregor 02 PK Ljubljana
DI1 - Prehiter štart

2. disciplina/event Ž/W, 100m Prosto/Free Odprto/Open
8.1.2011 - 8:30
Rek. SLO mladinke 55.33 Isakovič Sara GBR Celje 5.2.2004
Rek. SLO kadetinje 56.92 Klinar Anja GBR Zagreb (CRO) 27.12.2002
Rek. SLO ml.deklice 1:04.09 Miler Tamara FR Zagreb (CRO) 29.12.2004
Rek. SLO deklice 57.86 Govejšek Nastja V V Zagreb (CRO) 23.12.2009
Rek. SLO Abs.zenske 54.51 Sovinek Nina OL Reka/Rijeka (CRO) 11.12.2008
Točk: FINA 2008

Rojen rezultat točke

Ml.deklice

1. Jelesijevič Anja 03 PK Olimpija 1:37.68 155
50m: 45.92 100m: 51.76

2. Mukaetova Menče 01 PK Ljubljana 1:38.08 153
50m: 43.57 100m: 54.51

3. Matkovič Antea Maris 02 PK Olimpija 1:41.74 137
50m: 50.19 100m: 51.55

4. Žaucer Maša 01 PK Riba 1:41.94 136
50m: 44.87 100m: 57.07
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

2. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 100m Prosto/Free, Ml.deklice

Rojen rezultat točke

5. Povšič Vesel Pia 01 PK Ljubljana 1:41.99 136
50m: 46.04 100m: 55.95

6. Globokar Sara 02 PK Ljubljana 1:44.41 127
50m: 46.64 100m: 57.77

7. Novak Ana 01 PK Ljubljana 1:46.33 120
50m: 48.96 100m: 57.37

8. Milinovič Daša 02 PK Riba 1:48.62 112
50m: 47.79 100m: 1:00.83

9. Trotovšek Valteja 02 PK Olimpija 1:53.87 98
50m: 53.85 100m: 1:00.02

10. Habicht Titi 02 PK Riba 1:54.71 95
50m: 52.07 100m: 1:02.64

11. Fon Nina 02 PK Olimpija 1:55.19 94
50m: 51.45 100m: 1:03.74

12. Mencin Manca 02 PK Riba 1:55.72 93
50m: 53.10 100m: 1:02.62

13. Zogovič Jelena 02 PK Ljubljana 1:58.02 88
50m: 53.86 100m: 1:04.16

14. Omahen Tina 02 PK Ljubljana 1:59.06 85
50m: 56.75 100m: 1:02.31

15. Kalaković Vanja 02 PK Ljubljana 2:01.55 80
50m: 51.02 100m: 1:10.53

16. Mezek Tajda 01 PK Olimpija 2:14.20 60
50m: 59.00 100m: 1:15.20

17. Pišek Eva 02 PK Ljubljana 2:15.03 59
50m: 1:02.93 100m: 1:12.10

18. Fortuna Liza 03 PK Ljubljana 2:17.69 55
50m: 1:02.13 100m: 1:15.56

19. Temlin Julija 02 PK Ljubljana 2:46.83 31
50m: 1:14.18 100m: 1:32.65

DSQ Šiljevič Elma 01 PK Ljubljana
DI5 - Odstop

Deklice

1. Kocijan Neža 99 PK Olimpija 1:07.92 460
50m: 33.00 100m: 34.92

2. Šilar Maša 99 PK Olimpija 1:08.67 445
50m: 33.34 100m: 35.33

3. Poravne Lara 99 PK Olimpija 1:08.86 441
50m: 33.45 100m: 35.41

4. Mustar Sara 99 PK Ilirija 1:11.72 390
50m: 34.25 100m: 37.47

5. Schollmayer Ava 99 PK Riba 1:13.62 361
50m: 35.31 100m: 38.31

6. Mohar Mastnak Ernestina 00 PK Ilirija 1:13.91 357
50m: 35.82 100m: 38.09

7. Hojan Ana 00 PK Ilirija 1:15.71 332
50m: 36.03 100m: 39.68
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

2. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 100m Prosto/Free, Deklice

Rojen rezultat točke

8. Pavešič Ema 99 PK Olimpija 1:16.12 327
50m: 35.93 100m: 40.19

9. FrÖhlich Neja 99 PK Ilirija 1:17.14 314
50m: 37.16 100m: 39.98

10. Bajc Katarina 99 PK Olimpija 1:18.61 297
50m: 36.14 100m: 42.47

11. Šuštar Finžgar Anja 00 PK Ilirija 1:20.96 271
50m: 38.41 100m: 42.55

12. Loboda Eva 99 PK Olimpija 1:20.97 271
50m: 37.58 100m: 43.39

13. Končar Sabina 00 PK Ljubljana 1:22.87 253
50m: 38.25 100m: 44.62

14. Šabič Ajla 00 PK Ilirija 1:26.52 222
50m: 40.29 100m: 46.23

15. Lampič Lea 00 PK Ilirija 1:32.62 181
50m: 44.21 100m: 48.41

16. Gojkovič Maja 99 PK Riba 1:47.57 116
50m: 50.59 100m: 56.98

17. Azarkevič Alisa 00 PK Olimpija 1:50.26 107
50m: 50.60 100m: 59.66

18. Peruničić Danica 00 PK Riba 1:54.33 96
50m: 53.78 100m: 1:00.55

19. Kosijer Ana 00 PK Ljubljana 1:57.51 89
50m: 57.34 100m: 1:00.17

DSQ Nadižar Maša 00 PK Ilirija
DI1 - Prehiter štart

Kadetinje

1. Rožnik Kaja 97 PK Olimpija 1:00.85 639
50m: 29.59 100m: 31.26

2. Topič Tajda 97 PK Ilirija 1:04.81 529
50m: 31.61 100m: 33.20

3. Martinčič Gala 98 PK Olimpija 1:04.90 527
50m: 31.15 100m: 33.75

4. Rajkovič Patricija 98 PK Olimpija 1:05.02 524
50m: 31.36 100m: 33.66

5. Gomezelj Lota Zala 97 PK Ilirija 1:05.78 506
50m: 31.99 100m: 33.79

6. Hojan Lara 97 PK Ilirija 1:06.03 500
50m: 32.26 100m: 33.77

7. Simčič Anja 97 PK Olimpija 1:06.57 488
50m: 32.44 100m: 34.13

8. Kamnikar Martina 97 PK Olimpija 1:06.92 481
50m: 31.91 100m: 35.01

9. Kralj Bistra 97 PK Olimpija 1:07.12 476
50m: 32.56 100m: 34.56

10. Marinko Tjaša 98 PK Ilirija 1:07.20 475
50m: 31.01 100m: 36.19
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

2. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 100m Prosto/Free, Kadetinje

Rojen rezultat točke

11. Cilenšek Iris 97 PK Ilirija 1:07.83 462
50m: 31.94 100m: 35.89

12. Plut Zana 98 PK Olimpija 1:09.83 423
50m: 33.10 100m: 36.73

13. Brili Grebenar Eva 97 PK Ilirija 1:12.63 376
50m: 34.67 100m: 37.96

14. Zukič Sara 98 PK Ljubljana 1:16.79 318
50m: 37.19 100m: 39.60

15. Premate Adela 98 PK Ilirija 1:18.44 298
50m: 37.96 100m: 40.48

16. Rupnik Ula 98 PK Riba 1:19.85 283
50m: 38.42 100m: 41.43

Mladinke

1. Stegu Nina 96 PK Ljubljana 59.30 691
50m: 28.58 100m: 30.72

2. Hočevar Mucič Pia 95 PK Riba 1:06.26 495
50m: 31.30 100m: 34.96

3. Vrhovec Valentina 96 PK Ljubljana 1:08.43 450
50m: 32.61 100m: 35.82

4. Duščak Manca 96 PK Olimpija 1:08.59 446
50m: 32.89 100m: 35.70

5. Gašpar Katarina 96 PK Riba 1:10.58 410
50m: 34.20 100m: 36.38

Članice

1. Kolšek Kaja 92 PK Ilirija 58.30 727
50m: 27.95 100m: 30.35

2. Luis Tina 94 PK Ljubljana 1:02.76 583
50m: 30.69 100m: 32.07

3. Doles Denisa 93 PK Ljubljana 1:06.54 489
50m: 32.17 100m: 34.37

4. Janežič Petra 94 PK Olimpija 1:11.43 395
50m: 34.64 100m: 36.79

Odprto/Open

1. Kolšek Kaja 92 PK Ilirija 58.30 727
50m: 27.95 100m: 30.35

2. Stegu Nina 96 PK Ljubljana 59.30 691
50m: 28.58 100m: 30.72

3. Rožnik Kaja 97 PK Olimpija 1:00.85 639
50m: 29.59 100m: 31.26

4. Luis Tina 94 PK Ljubljana 1:02.76 583
50m: 30.69 100m: 32.07

5. Topič Tajda 97 PK Ilirija 1:04.81 529
50m: 31.61 100m: 33.20
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

2. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 100m Prosto/Free, Odprto/Open

Rojen rezultat točke

6. Martinčič Gala 98 PK Olimpija 1:04.90 527
50m: 31.15 100m: 33.75

7. Rajkovič Patricija 98 PK Olimpija 1:05.02 524
50m: 31.36 100m: 33.66

8. Gomezelj Lota Zala 97 PK Ilirija 1:05.78 506
50m: 31.99 100m: 33.79

9. Hojan Lara 97 PK Ilirija 1:06.03 500
50m: 32.26 100m: 33.77

10. Hočevar Mucič Pia 95 PK Riba 1:06.26 495
50m: 31.30 100m: 34.96

11. Doles Denisa 93 PK Ljubljana 1:06.54 489
50m: 32.17 100m: 34.37

12. Simčič Anja 97 PK Olimpija 1:06.57 488
50m: 32.44 100m: 34.13

13. Kamnikar Martina 97 PK Olimpija 1:06.92 481
50m: 31.91 100m: 35.01

14. Kralj Bistra 97 PK Olimpija 1:07.12 476
50m: 32.56 100m: 34.56

15. Marinko Tjaša 98 PK Ilirija 1:07.20 475
50m: 31.01 100m: 36.19

16. Cilenšek Iris 97 PK Ilirija 1:07.83 462
50m: 31.94 100m: 35.89

17. Kocijan Neža 99 PK Olimpija 1:07.92 460
50m: 33.00 100m: 34.92

18. Vrhovec Valentina 96 PK Ljubljana 1:08.43 450
50m: 32.61 100m: 35.82

19. Duščak Manca 96 PK Olimpija 1:08.59 446
50m: 32.89 100m: 35.70

20. Šilar Maša 99 PK Olimpija 1:08.67 445
50m: 33.34 100m: 35.33

21. Poravne Lara 99 PK Olimpija 1:08.86 441
50m: 33.45 100m: 35.41

22. Plut Zana 98 PK Olimpija 1:09.83 423
50m: 33.10 100m: 36.73

23. Gašpar Katarina 96 PK Riba 1:10.58 410
50m: 34.20 100m: 36.38

24. Janežič Petra 94 PK Olimpija 1:11.43 395
50m: 34.64 100m: 36.79

25. Mustar Sara 99 PK Ilirija 1:11.72 390
50m: 34.25 100m: 37.47

26. Brili Grebenar Eva 97 PK Ilirija 1:12.63 376
50m: 34.67 100m: 37.96

27. Schollmayer Ava 99 PK Riba 1:13.62 361
50m: 35.31 100m: 38.31

28. Mohar Mastnak Ernestina 00 PK Ilirija 1:13.91 357
50m: 35.82 100m: 38.09

29. Hojan Ana 00 PK Ilirija 1:15.71 332
50m: 36.03 100m: 39.68
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

2. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 100m Prosto/Free, Odprto/Open

Rojen rezultat točke

30. Pavešič Ema 99 PK Olimpija 1:16.12 327
50m: 35.93 100m: 40.19

31. Zukič Sara 98 PK Ljubljana 1:16.79 318
50m: 37.19 100m: 39.60

32. FrÖhlich Neja 99 PK Ilirija 1:17.14 314
50m: 37.16 100m: 39.98

33. Premate Adela 98 PK Ilirija 1:18.44 298
50m: 37.96 100m: 40.48

34. Bajc Katarina 99 PK Olimpija 1:18.61 297
50m: 36.14 100m: 42.47

35. Rupnik Ula 98 PK Riba 1:19.85 283
50m: 38.42 100m: 41.43

36. Šuštar Finžgar Anja 00 PK Ilirija 1:20.96 271
50m: 38.41 100m: 42.55

37. Loboda Eva 99 PK Olimpija 1:20.97 271
50m: 37.58 100m: 43.39

38. Končar Sabina 00 PK Ljubljana 1:22.87 253
50m: 38.25 100m: 44.62

39. Šabič Ajla 00 PK Ilirija 1:26.52 222
50m: 40.29 100m: 46.23

40. Lampič Lea 00 PK Ilirija 1:32.62 181
50m: 44.21 100m: 48.41

41. Jelesijevič Anja 03 PK Olimpija 1:37.68 155
50m: 45.92 100m: 51.76

42. Mukaetova Menče 01 PK Ljubljana 1:38.08 153
50m: 43.57 100m: 54.51

43. Matkovič Antea Maris 02 PK Olimpija 1:41.74 137
50m: 50.19 100m: 51.55

44. Žaucer Maša 01 PK Riba 1:41.94 136
50m: 44.87 100m: 57.07

45. Povšič Vesel Pia 01 PK Ljubljana 1:41.99 136
50m: 46.04 100m: 55.95

46. Globokar Sara 02 PK Ljubljana 1:44.41 127
50m: 46.64 100m: 57.77

47. Novak Ana 01 PK Ljubljana 1:46.33 120
50m: 48.96 100m: 57.37

48. Gojkovič Maja 99 PK Riba 1:47.57 116
50m: 50.59 100m: 56.98

49. Milinovič Daša 02 PK Riba 1:48.62 112
50m: 47.79 100m: 1:00.83

50. Azarkevič Alisa 00 PK Olimpija 1:50.26 107
50m: 50.60 100m: 59.66

51. Trotovšek Valteja 02 PK Olimpija 1:53.87 98
50m: 53.85 100m: 1:00.02

52. Peruničić Danica 00 PK Riba 1:54.33 96
50m: 53.78 100m: 1:00.55

53. Habicht Titi 02 PK Riba 1:54.71 95
50m: 52.07 100m: 1:02.64
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

2. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 100m Prosto/Free, Odprto/Open

Rojen rezultat točke

54. Fon Nina 02 PK Olimpija 1:55.19 94
50m: 51.45 100m: 1:03.74

55. Mencin Manca 02 PK Riba 1:55.72 93
50m: 53.10 100m: 1:02.62

56. Kosijer Ana 00 PK Ljubljana 1:57.51 89
50m: 57.34 100m: 1:00.17

57. Zogovič Jelena 02 PK Ljubljana 1:58.02 88
50m: 53.86 100m: 1:04.16

58. Omahen Tina 02 PK Ljubljana 1:59.06 85
50m: 56.75 100m: 1:02.31

59. Kalaković Vanja 02 PK Ljubljana 2:01.55 80
50m: 51.02 100m: 1:10.53

60. Mezek Tajda 01 PK Olimpija 2:14.20 60
50m: 59.00 100m: 1:15.20

61. Pišek Eva 02 PK Ljubljana 2:15.03 59
50m: 1:02.93 100m: 1:12.10

62. Fortuna Liza 03 PK Ljubljana 2:17.69 55
50m: 1:02.13 100m: 1:15.56

63. Temlin Julija 02 PK Ljubljana 2:46.83 31
50m: 1:14.18 100m: 1:32.65

DSQ Šiljevič Elma 01 PK Ljubljana
DI5 - Odstop

DSQ Nadižar Maša 00 PK Ilirija
DI1 - Prehiter štart

3. disciplina/event M/M, 200m Prsno/Breast Odprto/Open
8.1.2011 - 8:45
Rek. SLO ml.decki 2:35.28 Govše Gregor IL Ljubljana 10.11.1991
Rek. SLO kadeti 2:21.57 Ovniček Matic TK Celje 5.2.2004
Rek. SLO decki 2:25.49 Koštomaj Aleks IL Ljubljana 21.12.2006
Rek. SLO mladinci 2:15.64 Pernat Matjaž BM Celje 7.2.2002
Točk: FINA 2008

Rojen rezultat točke

Ml.dečki

1. Mihalič David 99 PK Olimpija 3:05.39 307
50m: 42.97 100m: 48.35 150m: 47.90 200m: 46.17

2. Dolenc Arne 99 PK Ljubljana 3:11.87 277
50m: 45.85 100m: 50.50 150m: 48.47 200m: 47.05

3. Šenica Andraž 99 PK Ljubljana 3:12.80 273
50m: 46.47 100m: 49.58 150m: 47.93 200m: 48.82

4. Remškar Žiga 99 PK Ilirija 3:20.93 242
50m: 45.22 100m: 51.13 150m: 53.62 200m: 50.96

5. Praprotnik Čuric Luka 99 PK Ilirija 3:25.09 227
50m: 48.05 100m: 52.85 150m: 53.15 200m: 51.04

6. Mesec Žiga 00 PK Ilirija 3:25.81 225
50m: 46.49 100m: 54.96 150m: 54.70 200m: 49.66

7. Kavčič Martin 99 PK Ljubljana 3:33.15 202
50m: 49.71 100m: 55.74 150m: 55.59 200m: 52.11
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

3. disciplina/event, M/M, 200m Prsno/Breast, Ml.dečki

Rojen rezultat točke

8. Lalič Dušan 99 PK Ljubljana 3:34.84 198
50m: 49.81 100m: 56.01 150m: 56.89 200m: 52.13

9. Egger Jure 00 PK Olimpija 3:36.44 193
50m: 50.20 100m: 56.87 150m: 55.72 200m: 53.65

10. Štih Gašper 01 PK Olimpija 3:37.15 191
50m: 50.69 100m: 55.74 150m: 58.03 200m: 52.69

11. Požgaj Jan 00 PK Ljubljana 3:39.92 184
50m: 51.56 100m: 56.57 150m: 56.39 200m: 55.40

12. Svetek Jaka 00 PK Riba 3:41.89 179
50m: 51.66 100m: 1:20.33 150m: 33.78 200m: 56.12

13. Žalac Jan 00 PK Olimpija 3:42.17 179
50m: 50.89 100m: 56.70 150m: 57.67 200m: 56.91

14. Panič Luka 00 PK Ilirija 3:43.17 176
50m: 50.85 100m: 59.53 150m: 57.95 200m: 54.84

15. Modic Tine 00 PK Olimpija 3:44.83 172
50m: 54.30 100m: 58.63 150m: 57.29 200m: 54.61

16. Praprotnik Čuric Vid 02 PK Ilirija 3:45.22 171
50m: 51.20 100m: 59.16 150m: 57.45 200m: 57.41

17. Mandić Dino 01 PK Olimpija 3:47.01 167
50m: 51.57 100m: 58.68 150m: 58.52 200m: 58.24

18. Reisp Aleksander 99 PK Ilirija 3:47.39 167
50m: 50.67 100m: 58.89 150m: 58.85 200m: 58.98

19. Šenica Primož 01 PK Ljubljana 3:54.80 151
50m: 54.01 100m: 1:00.44 150m: 58.90 200m: 1:01.45

20. Fon Gašper 00 PK Olimpija 3:54.94 151
50m: 52.46 100m: 58.85 150m: 57.14 200m: 1:06.49

21. Kac Jan 01 PK Ljubljana 3:57.10 147
50m: 53.05 100m: 1:02.48 150m: 1:02.49 200m: 59.08

22. Žavbi Lenart 99 PK Olimpija 3:59.23 143
50m: 57.29 100m: 1:01.70 150m: 1:01.91 200m: 58.33

23. Maćešić Šulterer Daniel 02 PK Ljubljana 3:59.77 142
50m: 58.02 100m: 1:01.58 150m: 1:00.76 200m: 59.41

24. Bešter Blaž 99 PK Ljubljana 4:01.05 140
50m: 55.05 100m: 1:01.51 150m: 1:01.64 200m: 1:02.85

25. Fajon Nej 02 PK Olimpija 4:01.19 140
50m: 54.10 100m: 1:03.83 150m: 1:05.03 200m: 58.23

26. Hrovatin Žiga 01 PK Ilirija 4:03.82 135
50m: 55.98 100m: 1:02.56 150m: 1:04.15 200m: 1:01.13

27. Starec Pavlin Gregor 99 PK Ljubljana 4:03.99 135
50m: 55.40 100m: 1:02.42 150m: 1:03.77 200m: 1:02.40

28. Koklič Klemen 02 PK Riba 4:08.01 128
50m: 56.65 100m: 1:05.53 150m: 1:05.42 200m: 1:00.41

29. Blagotinšek Marcel 02 PK Olimpija 4:10.09 125
50m: 56.80 100m: 1:04.30 150m: 1:04.82 200m: 1:04.17

30. Arnič Žiga 00 PK Olimpija 4:10.12 125
50m: 58.58 100m: 1:06.57 150m: 1:07.82 200m: 57.15

31. Jenko Nejc 99 PK Riba 4:12.11 122
50m: 58.18 100m: 1:04.69 150m: 1:05.55 200m: 1:03.69
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

3. disciplina/event, M/M, 200m Prsno/Breast, Ml.dečki

Rojen rezultat točke

32. Hočevar Jan 00 PK Olimpija 4:12.18 122
50m: 57.79 100m: 1:05.58 150m: 1:05.12 200m: 1:03.69

33. Novak Nejc 00 PK Ilirija 4:16.47 116
50m: 58.48 100m: 1:06.54 150m: 1:08.01 200m: 1:03.44

34. Lavš Jan 00 PK Olimpija 4:17.93 114
50m: 56.86 100m: 1:04.44 150m: 1:08.54 200m: 1:08.09

35. Oven Barbič Blaž 00 PK Olimpija 4:22.10 109
50m: 58.80 100m: 1:08.83 150m: 1:06.67 200m: 1:07.80

36. Košir Mark 02 PK Olimpija 4:27.97 102
50m: 1:01.05 100m: 1:08.92 150m: 1:09.95 200m: 1:08.05

37. Senica Naj 02 PK Ljubljana 4:36.60 93
50m: 1:01.83 100m: 1:11.14 150m: 1:12.31 200m: 1:11.32

38. Špruk Nik Jan 01 PK Ljubljana 4:42.83 87
50m: 1:07.28 100m: 1:12.56 150m: 1:11.98 200m: 1:11.01

39. Prelovšek Matija 01 PK Ljubljana 4:52.87 78
50m: 1:09.29 100m: 1:14.65 150m: 1:14.65 200m: 1:14.28

40. Lahajner Lin 01 PK Olimpija 5:03.61 70
50m: 1:09.53 100m: 1:18.39 150m: 1:19.92 200m: 1:15.77

41. Bajt Žilevski Blaž 01 PK Ljubljana 5:06.36 68
50m: 1:09.23 100m: 1:20.26 150m: 1:17.67 200m: 1:19.20

DSQ Tkalec Žan Luka 99 PK Olimpija
DI3 - Napačen obrat

DSQ Martin Javier 99 PK Riba
DI1 - Prehiter štart

DSQ Gantar Ambrož 00 PK Ljubljana
DI3 - Napačen obrat

DSQ Kravos Avgustin 01 PK Riba
DI2 - Napačen stil

DSQ Predalič Gregor 02 PK Ljubljana
DI1 - Prehiter štart

DSQ Vidmar Matjaž 01 PK Olimpija
DI3 - Napačen obrat

DSQ Lenič Jošt 02 PK Ljubljana
DI3 - Napačen obrat

DSQ Vidic Matija 00 PK Ljubljana
DI1 - Prehiter štart

DSQ Točkov Vladimir 01 PK Ljubljana
DI3 - Napačen obrat

DSQ Martinjaš Leon 02 PK Ljubljana
DI3 - Napačen obrat

Dečki

1. Demšar Blaž 97 PK Olimpija 2:41.31 467
50m: 37.03 100m: 41.47 150m: 41.35 200m: 41.46

2. Arko Jerman Jon 98 PK Olimpija 3:00.86 331
50m: 41.57 100m: 46.68 150m: 46.57 200m: 46.04

3. Železnik Urban 98 PK Ljubljana 3:01.70 327
50m: 41.37 100m: 46.93 150m: 46.81 200m: 46.59

4. Modic Jaka 97 PK Olimpija 3:01.89 326
50m: 43.72 100m: 47.26 150m: 46.55 200m: 44.36
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

3. disciplina/event, M/M, 200m Prsno/Breast, Dečki

Rojen rezultat točke

5. Kostelec Kristjan 97 PK Olimpija 3:02.26 324
50m: 42.32 100m: 47.21 150m: 46.25 200m: 46.48

6. Osana Filip 97 PK Riba 3:23.60 232
50m: 44.74 100m: 51.69 150m: 54.30 200m: 52.87

7. Kovačič Martin 98 PK Ilirija 3:24.56 229
50m: 45.14 100m: 53.32 150m: 53.63 200m: 52.47

8. Rastoder Ervin 98 PK Olimpija 3:25.01 227
50m: 46.71 100m: 53.43 150m: 53.60 200m: 51.27

9. Pezdirc Mark 98 PK Olimpija 3:35.68 195
50m: 49.21 100m: 55.82 150m: 55.62 200m: 55.03

10. Žagar Aljaž 98 PK Riba 3:54.34 152
50m: 53.10 100m: 59.25 150m: 59.87 200m: 1:02.12

Kadeti

1. Soos Adrian 95 PK Olimpija 2:40.31 476
50m: 36.25 100m: 39.66 150m: 42.63 200m: 41.77

2. Bašelj Denis 96 PK Ljubljana 2:41.39 466
50m: 36.77 100m: 41.67 150m: 42.18 200m: 40.77

3. Jernejčič Jan 96 PK Olimpija 2:49.07 405
50m: 39.40 100m: 42.66 150m: 43.86 200m: 43.15

4. Gašpar Jan 96 PK Olimpija 2:51.38 389
50m: 39.38 100m: 45.08 150m: 44.32 200m: 42.60

5. Trebše Anže 96 PK Olimpija 2:59.74 337
50m: 40.34 100m: 45.68 150m: 47.21 200m: 46.51

6. Cehner Urban 95 PK Olimpija 2:59.96 336
50m: 40.59 100m: 46.22 150m: 47.33 200m: 45.82

7. Goljar Matija 96 PK Ljubljana 3:11.64 278
50m: 43.50 100m: 49.20 150m: 50.63 200m: 48.31

8. Plut Matic 95 PK Olimpija 3:18.71 250
50m: 45.86 100m: 51.82 150m: 52.16 200m: 48.87

9. Čuden Florjan 96 PK Ljubljana 3:19.01 249
50m: 45.40 100m: 50.99 150m: 51.76 200m: 50.86

DSQ Kavčič Aljaž 96 PK Ljubljana
DI1 - Prehiter štart

Mladinci

1. Jurjevčič Nejc 93 PK Ljubljana 2:25.93 630
50m: 33.63 100m: 37.46 150m: 37.64 200m: 37.20

2. Gričar David 94 PK Olimpija 3:02.54 322
50m: 42.36 100m: 47.98 150m: 46.84 200m: 45.36

Člani

1. Kerč Aljaž 90 PK Olimpija 2:24.75 646
50m: 33.06 100m: 37.33 150m: 37.76 200m: 36.60

2. Manojlovič Rok 89 PK Olimpija 2:29.67 584
50m: 34.91 100m: 37.35 150m: 38.71 200m: 38.70
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

3. disciplina/event, M/M, 200m Prsno/Breast

Odprto/Open

1. Kerč Aljaž 90 PK Olimpija 2:24.75 646
50m: 33.06 100m: 37.33 150m: 37.76 200m: 36.60

2. Jurjevčič Nejc 93 PK Ljubljana 2:25.93 630
50m: 33.63 100m: 37.46 150m: 37.64 200m: 37.20

3. Manojlovič Rok 89 PK Olimpija 2:29.67 584
50m: 34.91 100m: 37.35 150m: 38.71 200m: 38.70

4. Soos Adrian 95 PK Olimpija 2:40.31 476
50m: 36.25 100m: 39.66 150m: 42.63 200m: 41.77

5. Demšar Blaž 97 PK Olimpija 2:41.31 467
50m: 37.03 100m: 41.47 150m: 41.35 200m: 41.46

6. Bašelj Denis 96 PK Ljubljana 2:41.39 466
50m: 36.77 100m: 41.67 150m: 42.18 200m: 40.77

7. Jernejčič Jan 96 PK Olimpija 2:49.07 405
50m: 39.40 100m: 42.66 150m: 43.86 200m: 43.15

8. Gašpar Jan 96 PK Olimpija 2:51.38 389
50m: 39.38 100m: 45.08 150m: 44.32 200m: 42.60

9. Trebše Anže 96 PK Olimpija 2:59.74 337
50m: 40.34 100m: 45.68 150m: 47.21 200m: 46.51

10. Cehner Urban 95 PK Olimpija 2:59.96 336
50m: 40.59 100m: 46.22 150m: 47.33 200m: 45.82

11. Arko Jerman Jon 98 PK Olimpija 3:00.86 331
50m: 41.57 100m: 46.68 150m: 46.57 200m: 46.04

12. Železnik Urban 98 PK Ljubljana 3:01.70 327
50m: 41.37 100m: 46.93 150m: 46.81 200m: 46.59

13. Modic Jaka 97 PK Olimpija 3:01.89 326
50m: 43.72 100m: 47.26 150m: 46.55 200m: 44.36

14. Kostelec Kristjan 97 PK Olimpija 3:02.26 324
50m: 42.32 100m: 47.21 150m: 46.25 200m: 46.48

15. Gričar David 94 PK Olimpija 3:02.54 322
50m: 42.36 100m: 47.98 150m: 46.84 200m: 45.36

16. Mihalič David 99 PK Olimpija 3:05.39 307
50m: 42.97 100m: 48.35 150m: 47.90 200m: 46.17

17. Goljar Matija 96 PK Ljubljana 3:11.64 278
50m: 43.50 100m: 49.20 150m: 50.63 200m: 48.31

18. Dolenc Arne 99 PK Ljubljana 3:11.87 277
50m: 45.85 100m: 50.50 150m: 48.47 200m: 47.05

19. Šenica Andraž 99 PK Ljubljana 3:12.80 273
50m: 46.47 100m: 49.58 150m: 47.93 200m: 48.82

20. Plut Matic 95 PK Olimpija 3:18.71 250
50m: 45.86 100m: 51.82 150m: 52.16 200m: 48.87

21. Čuden Florjan 96 PK Ljubljana 3:19.01 249
50m: 45.40 100m: 50.99 150m: 51.76 200m: 50.86

22. Remškar Žiga 99 PK Ilirija 3:20.93 242
50m: 45.22 100m: 51.13 150m: 53.62 200m: 50.96

23. Osana Filip 97 PK Riba 3:23.60 232
50m: 44.74 100m: 51.69 150m: 54.30 200m: 52.87
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

3. disciplina/event, M/M, 200m Prsno/Breast, Odprto/Open

Rojen rezultat točke

24. Kovačič Martin 98 PK Ilirija 3:24.56 229
50m: 45.14 100m: 53.32 150m: 53.63 200m: 52.47

25. Rastoder Ervin 98 PK Olimpija 3:25.01 227
50m: 46.71 100m: 53.43 150m: 53.60 200m: 51.27

26. Praprotnik Čuric Luka 99 PK Ilirija 3:25.09 227
50m: 48.05 100m: 52.85 150m: 53.15 200m: 51.04

27. Mesec Žiga 00 PK Ilirija 3:25.81 225
50m: 46.49 100m: 54.96 150m: 54.70 200m: 49.66

28. Kavčič Martin 99 PK Ljubljana 3:33.15 202
50m: 49.71 100m: 55.74 150m: 55.59 200m: 52.11

29. Lalič Dušan 99 PK Ljubljana 3:34.84 198
50m: 49.81 100m: 56.01 150m: 56.89 200m: 52.13

30. Pezdirc Mark 98 PK Olimpija 3:35.68 195
50m: 49.21 100m: 55.82 150m: 55.62 200m: 55.03

31. Egger Jure 00 PK Olimpija 3:36.44 193
50m: 50.20 100m: 56.87 150m: 55.72 200m: 53.65

32. Štih Gašper 01 PK Olimpija 3:37.15 191
50m: 50.69 100m: 55.74 150m: 58.03 200m: 52.69

33. Požgaj Jan 00 PK Ljubljana 3:39.92 184
50m: 51.56 100m: 56.57 150m: 56.39 200m: 55.40

34. Svetek Jaka 00 PK Riba 3:41.89 179
50m: 51.66 100m: 1:20.33 150m: 33.78 200m: 56.12

35. Žalac Jan 00 PK Olimpija 3:42.17 179
50m: 50.89 100m: 56.70 150m: 57.67 200m: 56.91

36. Panič Luka 00 PK Ilirija 3:43.17 176
50m: 50.85 100m: 59.53 150m: 57.95 200m: 54.84

37. Modic Tine 00 PK Olimpija 3:44.83 172
50m: 54.30 100m: 58.63 150m: 57.29 200m: 54.61

38. Praprotnik Čuric Vid 02 PK Ilirija 3:45.22 171
50m: 51.20 100m: 59.16 150m: 57.45 200m: 57.41

39. Mandić Dino 01 PK Olimpija 3:47.01 167
50m: 51.57 100m: 58.68 150m: 58.52 200m: 58.24

40. Reisp Aleksander 99 PK Ilirija 3:47.39 167
50m: 50.67 100m: 58.89 150m: 58.85 200m: 58.98

41. Žagar Aljaž 98 PK Riba 3:54.34 152
50m: 53.10 100m: 59.25 150m: 59.87 200m: 1:02.12

42. Šenica Primož 01 PK Ljubljana 3:54.80 151
50m: 54.01 100m: 1:00.44 150m: 58.90 200m: 1:01.45

43. Fon Gašper 00 PK Olimpija 3:54.94 151
50m: 52.46 100m: 58.85 150m: 57.14 200m: 1:06.49

44. Kac Jan 01 PK Ljubljana 3:57.10 147
50m: 53.05 100m: 1:02.48 150m: 1:02.49 200m: 59.08

45. Žavbi Lenart 99 PK Olimpija 3:59.23 143
50m: 57.29 100m: 1:01.70 150m: 1:01.91 200m: 58.33

46. Maćešić Šulterer Daniel 02 PK Ljubljana 3:59.77 142
50m: 58.02 100m: 1:01.58 150m: 1:00.76 200m: 59.41

47. Bešter Blaž 99 PK Ljubljana 4:01.05 140
50m: 55.05 100m: 1:01.51 150m: 1:01.64 200m: 1:02.85
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

3. disciplina/event, M/M, 200m Prsno/Breast, Odprto/Open

Rojen rezultat točke

48. Fajon Nej 02 PK Olimpija 4:01.19 140
50m: 54.10 100m: 1:03.83 150m: 1:05.03 200m: 58.23

49. Hrovatin Žiga 01 PK Ilirija 4:03.82 135
50m: 55.98 100m: 1:02.56 150m: 1:04.15 200m: 1:01.13

50. Starec Pavlin Gregor 99 PK Ljubljana 4:03.99 135
50m: 55.40 100m: 1:02.42 150m: 1:03.77 200m: 1:02.40

51. Koklič Klemen 02 PK Riba 4:08.01 128
50m: 56.65 100m: 1:05.53 150m: 1:05.42 200m: 1:00.41

52. Blagotinšek Marcel 02 PK Olimpija 4:10.09 125
50m: 56.80 100m: 1:04.30 150m: 1:04.82 200m: 1:04.17

53. Arnič Žiga 00 PK Olimpija 4:10.12 125
50m: 58.58 100m: 1:06.57 150m: 1:07.82 200m: 57.15

54. Jenko Nejc 99 PK Riba 4:12.11 122
50m: 58.18 100m: 1:04.69 150m: 1:05.55 200m: 1:03.69

55. Hočevar Jan 00 PK Olimpija 4:12.18 122
50m: 57.79 100m: 1:05.58 150m: 1:05.12 200m: 1:03.69

56. Novak Nejc 00 PK Ilirija 4:16.47 116
50m: 58.48 100m: 1:06.54 150m: 1:08.01 200m: 1:03.44

57. Lavš Jan 00 PK Olimpija 4:17.93 114
50m: 56.86 100m: 1:04.44 150m: 1:08.54 200m: 1:08.09

58. Oven Barbič Blaž 00 PK Olimpija 4:22.10 109
50m: 58.80 100m: 1:08.83 150m: 1:06.67 200m: 1:07.80

59. Košir Mark 02 PK Olimpija 4:27.97 102
50m: 1:01.05 100m: 1:08.92 150m: 1:09.95 200m: 1:08.05

60. Senica Naj 02 PK Ljubljana 4:36.60 93
50m: 1:01.83 100m: 1:11.14 150m: 1:12.31 200m: 1:11.32

61. Špruk Nik Jan 01 PK Ljubljana 4:42.83 87
50m: 1:07.28 100m: 1:12.56 150m: 1:11.98 200m: 1:11.01

62. Prelovšek Matija 01 PK Ljubljana 4:52.87 78
50m: 1:09.29 100m: 1:14.65 150m: 1:14.65 200m: 1:14.28

63. Lahajner Lin 01 PK Olimpija 5:03.61 70
50m: 1:09.53 100m: 1:18.39 150m: 1:19.92 200m: 1:15.77

64. Bajt Žilevski Blaž 01 PK Ljubljana 5:06.36 68
50m: 1:09.23 100m: 1:20.26 150m: 1:17.67 200m: 1:19.20

DSQ Kavčič Aljaž 96 PK Ljubljana
DI1 - Prehiter štart

DSQ Tkalec Žan Luka 99 PK Olimpija
DI3 - Napačen obrat

DSQ Martin Javier 99 PK Riba
DI1 - Prehiter štart

DSQ Gantar Ambrož 00 PK Ljubljana
DI3 - Napačen obrat

DSQ Kravos Avgustin 01 PK Riba
DI2 - Napačen stil

DSQ Predalič Gregor 02 PK Ljubljana
DI1 - Prehiter štart

DSQ Vidmar Matjaž 01 PK Olimpija
DI3 - Napačen obrat
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

3. disciplina/event, M/M, 200m Prsno/Breast, Odprto/Open

Rojen rezultat točke

DSQ Lenič Jošt 02 PK Ljubljana
DI3 - Napačen obrat

DSQ Vidic Matija 00 PK Ljubljana
DI1 - Prehiter štart

DSQ Točkov Vladimir 01 PK Ljubljana
DI3 - Napačen obrat

DSQ Martinjaš Leon 02 PK Ljubljana
DI3 - Napačen obrat

4. disciplina/event Ž/W, 200m Prsno/Breast Odprto/Open
8.1.2011 - 9:25
Rek. SLO ml.deklice 2:56.00 Breznikar Eva FR Beograd (SRB) 27.12.1987
Rek. SLO mladinke 2:23.93 Meža Tina V V Dunaj/Wien (AUT) 28.11.2009
Rek. SLO Abs.zenske 2:22.88 Šmid Tanja TK Eindhoven (NED) 26.11.2010
Rek. SLO kadetinje 2:27.87 Klinar Anja GBR Celje 7.2.2002
Rek. SLO deklice 2:36.98 Klinar Anja GBR Zagreb (CRO) 11.11.2000
Točk: FINA 2008

Rojen rezultat točke

Ml.deklice

1. Golja Gaja 01 PK Olimpija 3:41.29 251
50m: 50.40 100m: 57.94 150m: 56.35 200m: 56.60

2. Povšič Vesel Pia 01 PK Ljubljana 3:56.19 206
50m: 51.36 100m: 1:00.00 150m: 1:03.57 200m: 1:01.26

3. Šiljevič Elma 01 PK Ljubljana 4:05.66 183
50m: 55.13 100m: 1:02.86 150m: 1:03.80 200m: 1:03.87

4. Globokar Sara 02 PK Ljubljana 4:06.61 181
50m: 58.61 100m: 1:04.12 150m: 1:03.36 200m: 1:00.52

5. Žaucer Maša 01 PK Riba 4:07.73 179
50m: 56.01 100m: 1:03.17 150m: 1:05.98 200m: 1:02.57

6. Milinovič Daša 02 PK Riba 4:10.66 172
50m: 57.37 100m: 1:03.89 150m: 1:05.21 200m: 1:04.19

7. Matkovič Antea Maris 02 PK Olimpija 4:11.23 171
50m: 59.61 100m: 1:04.80 150m: 1:04.26 200m: 1:02.56

8. Svetek Tajda 02 PK Riba 4:13.95 166
50m: 58.67 100m: 1:07.26 150m: 1:04.74 200m: 1:03.28

9. Habicht Titi 02 PK Riba 4:15.29 163
50m: 1:00.41 100m: 1:04.61 150m: 1:05.28 200m: 1:04.99

10. Novak Ana 01 PK Ljubljana 4:16.64 161
50m: 59.65 100m: 1:05.06 150m: 1:06.03 200m: 1:05.90

11. Mencin Manca 02 PK Riba 4:26.34 144
50m: 58.93 100m: 1:08.78 150m: 1:10.38 200m: 1:08.25

12. Tevž Nika Pija 02 PK Riba 4:28.31 141
50m: 1:01.55 100m: 1:09.43 150m: 1:09.45 200m: 1:07.88

13. Fon Nina 02 PK Olimpija 4:28.59 140
50m: 1:01.19 100m: 1:09.40 150m: 1:09.82 200m: 1:08.18

14. Kalaković Vanja 02 PK Ljubljana 4:34.61 131
50m: 1:02.86 100m: 1:10.97 150m: 1:11.94 200m: 1:08.84

15. Trotovšek Valteja 02 PK Olimpija 4:37.15 128
50m: 1:01.72 100m: 1:12.31 150m: 1:13.02 200m: 1:10.10
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

4. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 200m Prsno/Breast, Ml.deklice

Rojen rezultat točke

DSQ Jelesijevič Anja 03 PK Olimpija
DI3 - Napačen obrat

DSQ Mezek Tajda 01 PK Olimpija
DI1 - Prehiter štart

DSQ Omahen Tina 02 PK Ljubljana
DI1 - Prehiter štart

DSQ Zogovič Jelena 02 PK Ljubljana
DI2 - Napačen stil

DSQ Pišek Eva 02 PK Ljubljana
DI2 - Napačen stil

Deklice

1. Vovk Tara 00 PK Ljubljana 3:11.75 385
50m: 43.13 100m: 49.06 150m: 50.98 200m: 48.58

2. Milanez Izabela 99 PK Olimpija 3:11.94 384
50m: 42.74 100m: 48.78 150m: 49.62 200m: 50.80

3. Mohar Mastnak Ernestina 00 PK Ilirija 3:12.33 382
50m: 44.18 100m: 49.90 150m: 48.77 200m: 49.48

4. Hojan Ana 00 PK Ilirija 3:14.34 370
50m: 45.12 100m: 50.09 150m: 49.94 200m: 49.19

5. Šilar Maša 99 PK Olimpija 3:14.74 368
50m: 43.93 100m: 51.04 150m: 50.23 200m: 49.54

6. Klančar Neža 00 PK Olimpija 3:18.53 347
50m: 46.25 100m: 50.92 150m: 50.88 200m: 50.48

7. Schollmayer Ava 99 PK Riba 3:19.28 343
50m: 45.26 100m: 50.38 150m: 52.70 200m: 50.94

8. Poravne Lara 99 PK Olimpija 3:19.59 342
50m: 45.18 100m: 51.97 150m: 52.31 200m: 50.13

9. Podbevšek Ana Zala 99 PK Ljubljana 3:24.12 319
50m: 47.66 100m: 53.09 150m: 51.89 200m: 51.48

10. Čemažar Blažka 99 PK Olimpija 3:26.39 309
50m: 46.71 100m: 52.12 150m: 53.36 200m: 54.20

11. FrÖhlich Neja 99 PK Ilirija 3:31.74 286
50m: 47.05 100m: 53.95 150m: 54.88 200m: 55.86

12. Troha Katja 00 PK Olimpija 3:33.63 279
50m: 49.41 100m: 54.70 150m: 55.63 200m: 53.89

13. Zadravec Urška 99 PK Olimpija 3:42.15 248
50m: 50.53 100m: 56.70 150m: 57.86 200m: 57.06

14. Nadižar Maša 00 PK Ilirija 3:54.18 211
50m: 54.85 100m: 59.64 150m: 59.71 200m: 59.98

15. Bavdaž Lara Celestina 00 PK Riba 4:06.24 182
50m: 55.20 100m: 1:04.17 150m: 1:04.56 200m: 1:02.31

16. Gojkovič Maja 99 PK Riba 4:16.51 161
50m: 1:01.26 100m: 1:07.56 150m: 1:05.67 200m: 1:02.02

17. Peruničić Danica 00 PK Riba 4:27.43 142
50m: 1:00.27 100m: 1:07.46 150m: 1:10.57 200m: 1:09.13

18. Kosijer Ana 00 PK Ljubljana 4:49.83 112
50m: 1:06.51 100m: 1:13.41 150m: 1:18.41 200m: 1:11.50
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

4. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 200m Prsno/Breast, Deklice

Rojen rezultat točke

DSQ Bajc Katarina 99 PK Olimpija
DI1 - Prehiter štart

DSQ Šuštar Finžgar Anja 00 PK Ilirija
DI3 - Napačen obrat

Kadetinje

1. Gomezelj Lota Zala 97 PK Ilirija 2:39.62 668
50m: 37.36 100m: 41.27 150m: 40.65 200m: 40.34

2. Topič Tajda 97 PK Ilirija 2:44.08 615
50m: 39.26 100m: 42.94 150m: 41.70 200m: 40.18

3. Kralj Bistra 97 PK Olimpija 2:45.49 599
50m: 38.20 100m: 42.86 150m: 41.90 200m: 42.53

4. Pincolič Šajber Lara 97 PK Olimpija 2:52.84 526
50m: 39.70 100m: 43.87 150m: 44.76 200m: 44.51

5. Marinko Tjaša 98 PK Ilirija 2:57.54 485
50m: 39.83 100m: 46.47 150m: 46.13 200m: 45.11

6. Kamnikar Martina 97 PK Olimpija 3:01.74 452
50m: 42.37 100m: 46.45 150m: 46.57 200m: 46.35

7. Jelesijevič Špela 98 PK Olimpija 3:05.51 425
50m: 43.50 100m: 46.16 150m: 48.14 200m: 47.71

8. Martinčič Gala 98 PK Olimpija 3:09.95 396
50m: 43.91 100m: 49.11 150m: 49.68 200m: 47.25

9. Plut Zana 98 PK Olimpija 3:10.76 391
50m: 44.08 100m: 49.27 150m: 49.32 200m: 48.09

10. Premate Adela 98 PK Ilirija 3:20.06 339
50m: 45.60 100m: 53.48 150m: 51.24 200m: 49.74

11. Rupnik Ula 98 PK Riba 3:35.14 273
50m: 50.66 100m: 55.71 150m: 55.65 200m: 53.12

Mladinke

1. Hočevar Mucič Pia 95 PK Riba 2:47.52 578
50m: 38.85 100m: 42.88 150m: 43.10 200m: 42.69

2. Ravnikar Šurk Urša 96 PK Ilirija 2:51.32 540
50m: 39.16 100m: 43.92 150m: 45.00 200m: 43.24

3. Duščak Manca 96 PK Olimpija 3:14.09 371
50m: 42.70 100m: 49.78 150m: 50.24 200m: 51.37

DSQ Hribernik Nika 96 PK Riba
DI3 - Napačen obrat

Odprto/Open

1. Gomezelj Lota Zala 97 PK Ilirija 2:39.62 668
50m: 37.36 100m: 41.27 150m: 40.65 200m: 40.34

2. Topič Tajda 97 PK Ilirija 2:44.08 615
50m: 39.26 100m: 42.94 150m: 41.70 200m: 40.18

3. Kralj Bistra 97 PK Olimpija 2:45.49 599
50m: 38.20 100m: 42.86 150m: 41.90 200m: 42.53

4. Hočevar Mucič Pia 95 PK Riba 2:47.52 578
50m: 38.85 100m: 42.88 150m: 43.10 200m: 42.69
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

4. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 200m Prsno/Breast, Odprto/Open

Rojen rezultat točke

5. Ravnikar Šurk Urša 96 PK Ilirija 2:51.32 540
50m: 39.16 100m: 43.92 150m: 45.00 200m: 43.24

6. Pincolič Šajber Lara 97 PK Olimpija 2:52.84 526
50m: 39.70 100m: 43.87 150m: 44.76 200m: 44.51

7. Marinko Tjaša 98 PK Ilirija 2:57.54 485
50m: 39.83 100m: 46.47 150m: 46.13 200m: 45.11

8. Kamnikar Martina 97 PK Olimpija 3:01.74 452
50m: 42.37 100m: 46.45 150m: 46.57 200m: 46.35

9. Jelesijevič Špela 98 PK Olimpija 3:05.51 425
50m: 43.50 100m: 46.16 150m: 48.14 200m: 47.71

10. Martinčič Gala 98 PK Olimpija 3:09.95 396
50m: 43.91 100m: 49.11 150m: 49.68 200m: 47.25

11. Plut Zana 98 PK Olimpija 3:10.76 391
50m: 44.08 100m: 49.27 150m: 49.32 200m: 48.09

12. Vovk Tara 00 PK Ljubljana 3:11.75 385
50m: 43.13 100m: 49.06 150m: 50.98 200m: 48.58

13. Milanez Izabela 99 PK Olimpija 3:11.94 384
50m: 42.74 100m: 48.78 150m: 49.62 200m: 50.80

14. Mohar Mastnak Ernestina 00 PK Ilirija 3:12.33 382
50m: 44.18 100m: 49.90 150m: 48.77 200m: 49.48

15. Duščak Manca 96 PK Olimpija 3:14.09 371
50m: 42.70 100m: 49.78 150m: 50.24 200m: 51.37

16. Hojan Ana 00 PK Ilirija 3:14.34 370
50m: 45.12 100m: 50.09 150m: 49.94 200m: 49.19

17. Šilar Maša 99 PK Olimpija 3:14.74 368
50m: 43.93 100m: 51.04 150m: 50.23 200m: 49.54

18. Klančar Neža 00 PK Olimpija 3:18.53 347
50m: 46.25 100m: 50.92 150m: 50.88 200m: 50.48

19. Schollmayer Ava 99 PK Riba 3:19.28 343
50m: 45.26 100m: 50.38 150m: 52.70 200m: 50.94

20. Poravne Lara 99 PK Olimpija 3:19.59 342
50m: 45.18 100m: 51.97 150m: 52.31 200m: 50.13

21. Premate Adela 98 PK Ilirija 3:20.06 339
50m: 45.60 100m: 53.48 150m: 51.24 200m: 49.74

22. Podbevšek Ana Zala 99 PK Ljubljana 3:24.12 319
50m: 47.66 100m: 53.09 150m: 51.89 200m: 51.48

23. Čemažar Blažka 99 PK Olimpija 3:26.39 309
50m: 46.71 100m: 52.12 150m: 53.36 200m: 54.20

24. FrÖhlich Neja 99 PK Ilirija 3:31.74 286
50m: 47.05 100m: 53.95 150m: 54.88 200m: 55.86

25. Troha Katja 00 PK Olimpija 3:33.63 279
50m: 49.41 100m: 54.70 150m: 55.63 200m: 53.89

26. Rupnik Ula 98 PK Riba 3:35.14 273
50m: 50.66 100m: 55.71 150m: 55.65 200m: 53.12

27. Golja Gaja 01 PK Olimpija 3:41.29 251
50m: 50.40 100m: 57.94 150m: 56.35 200m: 56.60

28. Zadravec Urška 99 PK Olimpija 3:42.15 248
50m: 50.53 100m: 56.70 150m: 57.86 200m: 57.06
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

4. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 200m Prsno/Breast, Odprto/Open

Rojen rezultat točke

29. Nadižar Maša 00 PK Ilirija 3:54.18 211
50m: 54.85 100m: 59.64 150m: 59.71 200m: 59.98

30. Povšič Vesel Pia 01 PK Ljubljana 3:56.19 206
50m: 51.36 100m: 1:00.00 150m: 1:03.57 200m: 1:01.26

31. Šiljevič Elma 01 PK Ljubljana 4:05.66 183
50m: 55.13 100m: 1:02.86 150m: 1:03.80 200m: 1:03.87

32. Bavdaž Lara Celestina 00 PK Riba 4:06.24 182
50m: 55.20 100m: 1:04.17 150m: 1:04.56 200m: 1:02.31

33. Globokar Sara 02 PK Ljubljana 4:06.61 181
50m: 58.61 100m: 1:04.12 150m: 1:03.36 200m: 1:00.52

34. Žaucer Maša 01 PK Riba 4:07.73 179
50m: 56.01 100m: 1:03.17 150m: 1:05.98 200m: 1:02.57

35. Milinovič Daša 02 PK Riba 4:10.66 172
50m: 57.37 100m: 1:03.89 150m: 1:05.21 200m: 1:04.19

36. Matkovič Antea Maris 02 PK Olimpija 4:11.23 171
50m: 59.61 100m: 1:04.80 150m: 1:04.26 200m: 1:02.56

37. Svetek Tajda 02 PK Riba 4:13.95 166
50m: 58.67 100m: 1:07.26 150m: 1:04.74 200m: 1:03.28

38. Habicht Titi 02 PK Riba 4:15.29 163
50m: 1:00.41 100m: 1:04.61 150m: 1:05.28 200m: 1:04.99

39. Gojkovič Maja 99 PK Riba 4:16.51 161
50m: 1:01.26 100m: 1:07.56 150m: 1:05.67 200m: 1:02.02

40. Novak Ana 01 PK Ljubljana 4:16.64 161
50m: 59.65 100m: 1:05.06 150m: 1:06.03 200m: 1:05.90

41. Mencin Manca 02 PK Riba 4:26.34 144
50m: 58.93 100m: 1:08.78 150m: 1:10.38 200m: 1:08.25

42. Peruničić Danica 00 PK Riba 4:27.43 142
50m: 1:00.27 100m: 1:07.46 150m: 1:10.57 200m: 1:09.13

43. Tevž Nika Pija 02 PK Riba 4:28.31 141
50m: 1:01.55 100m: 1:09.43 150m: 1:09.45 200m: 1:07.88

44. Fon Nina 02 PK Olimpija 4:28.59 140
50m: 1:01.19 100m: 1:09.40 150m: 1:09.82 200m: 1:08.18

45. Kalaković Vanja 02 PK Ljubljana 4:34.61 131
50m: 1:02.86 100m: 1:10.97 150m: 1:11.94 200m: 1:08.84

46. Trotovšek Valteja 02 PK Olimpija 4:37.15 128
50m: 1:01.72 100m: 1:12.31 150m: 1:13.02 200m: 1:10.10

47. Kosijer Ana 00 PK Ljubljana 4:49.83 112
50m: 1:06.51 100m: 1:13.41 150m: 1:18.41 200m: 1:11.50

DSQ Bajc Katarina 99 PK Olimpija
DI1 - Prehiter štart

DSQ Šuštar Finžgar Anja 00 PK Ilirija
DI3 - Napačen obrat

DSQ Hribernik Nika 96 PK Riba
DI3 - Napačen obrat

DSQ Jelesijevič Anja 03 PK Olimpija
DI3 - Napačen obrat

DSQ Mezek Tajda 01 PK Olimpija
DI1 - Prehiter štart
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

4. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 200m Prsno/Breast, Odprto/Open

Rojen rezultat točke

DSQ Omahen Tina 02 PK Ljubljana
DI1 - Prehiter štart

DSQ Zogovič Jelena 02 PK Ljubljana
DI2 - Napačen stil

DSQ Pišek Eva 02 PK Ljubljana
DI2 - Napačen stil

5. disciplina/event M/M, 100m Delfin/Fly Odprto/Open
8.1.2011 - 10:00
Rek. SLO ml.decki 1:06.98 Bernat Miha OL Maribor 9.12.2007
Rek. SLO decki 1:00.26 Pogačar Žan GBR Maribor 12.12.2010
Rek. SLO mladinci 54.64 Mankoč Peter IL Sheffield (GBR) 23.1.1996
Rek. SLO kadeti 56.97 Cerkovnik Žiga V V Wiener Neustadt (AUT) 12.11.2010
Točk: FINA 2008

Rojen rezultat točke

Ml.dečki

1. Ferš Eržen Anže 99 PK Ilirija 1:14.72 303
50m: 35.41 100m: 39.31

2. Mihalič David 99 PK Olimpija 1:22.40 226
50m: 38.44 100m: 43.96

3. Ponikvar Tobija 99 PK Ilirija 1:24.33 211
50m: 39.14 100m: 45.19

4. Šenica Andraž 99 PK Ljubljana 1:24.74 208
50m: 39.48 100m: 45.26

5. Zupančič Timotej 99 PK Ilirija 1:25.62 202
50m: 38.72 100m: 46.90

6. Zupančič Tilen 00 PK Ilirija 1:29.81 175
50m: 39.59 100m: 50.22

7. Dolenc Arne 99 PK Ljubljana 1:30.24 172
50m: 41.58 100m: 48.66

8. Štih Gašper 01 PK Olimpija 1:39.44 129
50m: 45.69 100m: 53.75

9. Bremše Jon 99 PK Olimpija 1:40.27 125
50m: 47.01 100m: 53.26

10. Egger Jure 00 PK Olimpija 1:42.02 119
50m: 47.42 100m: 54.60

11. Mukaetov Ilija 99 PK Ljubljana 1:43.66 114
50m: 46.78 100m: 56.88

12. Mesec Žiga 00 PK Ilirija 1:50.34 94
50m: 51.35 100m: 58.99

13. Fon Gašper 00 PK Olimpija 1:55.59 82
50m: 49.34 100m: 1:06.25

14. Udovič Matija 01 PK Ilirija 2:01.41 71
50m: 53.14 100m: 1:08.27

DSQ Kmetic Gašper 99 PK Ilirija
DI5 - Odstop

DSQ Dragaš Marko 00 PK Ilirija
DI1 - Prehiter štart
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

5. disciplina/event, M/M, 100m Delfin/Fly, Ml.dečki

Rojen rezultat točke

DSQ Mandić Dino 01 PK Olimpija
DI2 - Napačen stil

Dečki

1. Soos Daniel 97 PK Olimpija 1:11.43 347
50m: 33.79 100m: 37.64

2. Car Žan 97 PK Olimpija 1:14.89 301
50m: 34.87 100m: 40.02

3. Omahen Andraž 98 PK Ilirija 1:14.96 300
50m: 34.95 100m: 40.01

4. Masten Tim 98 PK Ilirija 1:19.18 255
50m: 37.25 100m: 41.93

5. Hrovatin Žan 98 PK Ljubljana 1:24.01 213
50m: 34.93 100m: 49.08

6. Miklavc Gal 98 PK Ljubljana 1:25.17 205
50m: 38.60 100m: 46.57

7. Prezelj Žan 98 PK Ljubljana 1:36.68 140
50m: 42.67 100m: 54.01

Kadeti

1. Lavrič Gašper 95 PK Ilirija 1:03.01 506
50m: 29.59 100m: 33.42

2. Soos Adrian 95 PK Olimpija 1:03.06 504
50m: 30.02 100m: 33.04

3. Lozica Gal 95 PK Ilirija 1:05.55 449
50m: 30.26 100m: 35.29

4. Klemenčič Luka 95 PK Ilirija 1:07.33 414
50m: 30.60 100m: 36.73

5. Pavešič Luka 96 PK Olimpija 1:08.92 386
50m: 31.38 100m: 37.54

6. Jež Jakob Žan 95 PK Olimpija 1:11.75 342
50m: 32.53 100m: 39.22

7. Gašpar Jan 96 PK Olimpija 1:13.95 313
50m: 34.12 100m: 39.83

8. Jernejčič Jan 96 PK Olimpija 1:16.97 277
50m: 35.94 100m: 41.03

9. Majcen Martin 96 PK Ilirija 1:18.65 260
50m: 36.31 100m: 42.34

10. Gomboc Črt 96 PK Ljubljana 1:19.70 250
50m: 36.82 100m: 42.88

DSQ Strle Jaka Tilen 95 PK Olimpija
DI1 - Prehiter štart
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

5. disciplina/event, M/M, 100m Delfin/Fly

Mladinci

1. Ručman Tavčar Jakob 94 PK Olimpija 1:05.74 445
50m: 31.05 100m: 34.69

2. Sluga Matej 94 PK Ilirija 1:12.49 332
50m: 33.22 100m: 39.27

3. Mramor Veno 94 PK Olimpija 1:13.87 314
50m: 33.21 100m: 40.66

4. Omahen Sebastjan 94 PK Olimpija 1:18.56 261
50m: 35.78 100m: 42.78

5. Zekič Jure 94 PK Olimpija 1:18.99 257
50m: 35.72 100m: 43.27

Člani

1. Plevelj Grega 86 PK Ljubljana 57.45 667
50m: 26.57 100m: 30.88

2. Šenica Gašper 91 PK Ljubljana 1:02.82 510
50m: 28.86 100m: 33.96

Odprto/Open

1. Plevelj Grega 86 PK Ljubljana 57.45 667
50m: 26.57 100m: 30.88

2. Šenica Gašper 91 PK Ljubljana 1:02.82 510
50m: 28.86 100m: 33.96

3. Lavrič Gašper 95 PK Ilirija 1:03.01 506
50m: 29.59 100m: 33.42

4. Soos Adrian 95 PK Olimpija 1:03.06 504
50m: 30.02 100m: 33.04

5. Lozica Gal 95 PK Ilirija 1:05.55 449
50m: 30.26 100m: 35.29

6. Ručman Tavčar Jakob 94 PK Olimpija 1:05.74 445
50m: 31.05 100m: 34.69

7. Klemenčič Luka 95 PK Ilirija 1:07.33 414
50m: 30.60 100m: 36.73

8. Pavešič Luka 96 PK Olimpija 1:08.92 386
50m: 31.38 100m: 37.54

9. Soos Daniel 97 PK Olimpija 1:11.43 347
50m: 33.79 100m: 37.64

10. Jež Jakob Žan 95 PK Olimpija 1:11.75 342
50m: 32.53 100m: 39.22

11. Sluga Matej 94 PK Ilirija 1:12.49 332
50m: 33.22 100m: 39.27

12. Mramor Veno 94 PK Olimpija 1:13.87 314
50m: 33.21 100m: 40.66

13. Gašpar Jan 96 PK Olimpija 1:13.95 313
50m: 34.12 100m: 39.83

14. Ferš Eržen Anže 99 PK Ilirija 1:14.72 303
50m: 35.41 100m: 39.31
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

5. disciplina/event, M/M, 100m Delfin/Fly, Odprto/Open

Rojen rezultat točke

15. Car Žan 97 PK Olimpija 1:14.89 301
50m: 34.87 100m: 40.02

16. Omahen Andraž 98 PK Ilirija 1:14.96 300
50m: 34.95 100m: 40.01

17. Jernejčič Jan 96 PK Olimpija 1:16.97 277
50m: 35.94 100m: 41.03

18. Omahen Sebastjan 94 PK Olimpija 1:18.56 261
50m: 35.78 100m: 42.78

19. Majcen Martin 96 PK Ilirija 1:18.65 260
50m: 36.31 100m: 42.34

20. Zekič Jure 94 PK Olimpija 1:18.99 257
50m: 35.72 100m: 43.27

21. Masten Tim 98 PK Ilirija 1:19.18 255
50m: 37.25 100m: 41.93

22. Gomboc Črt 96 PK Ljubljana 1:19.70 250
50m: 36.82 100m: 42.88

23. Mihalič David 99 PK Olimpija 1:22.40 226
50m: 38.44 100m: 43.96

24. Hrovatin Žan 98 PK Ljubljana 1:24.01 213
50m: 34.93 100m: 49.08

25. Ponikvar Tobija 99 PK Ilirija 1:24.33 211
50m: 39.14 100m: 45.19

26. Šenica Andraž 99 PK Ljubljana 1:24.74 208
50m: 39.48 100m: 45.26

27. Miklavc Gal 98 PK Ljubljana 1:25.17 205
50m: 38.60 100m: 46.57

28. Zupančič Timotej 99 PK Ilirija 1:25.62 202
50m: 38.72 100m: 46.90

29. Zupančič Tilen 00 PK Ilirija 1:29.81 175
50m: 39.59 100m: 50.22

30. Dolenc Arne 99 PK Ljubljana 1:30.24 172
50m: 41.58 100m: 48.66

31. Prezelj Žan 98 PK Ljubljana 1:36.68 140
50m: 42.67 100m: 54.01

32. Štih Gašper 01 PK Olimpija 1:39.44 129
50m: 45.69 100m: 53.75

33. Bremše Jon 99 PK Olimpija 1:40.27 125
50m: 47.01 100m: 53.26

34. Egger Jure 00 PK Olimpija 1:42.02 119
50m: 47.42 100m: 54.60

35. Mukaetov Ilija 99 PK Ljubljana 1:43.66 114
50m: 46.78 100m: 56.88

36. Mesec Žiga 00 PK Ilirija 1:50.34 94
50m: 51.35 100m: 58.99

37. Fon Gašper 00 PK Olimpija 1:55.59 82
50m: 49.34 100m: 1:06.25

38. Udovič Matija 01 PK Ilirija 2:01.41 71
50m: 53.14 100m: 1:08.27
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

5. disciplina/event, M/M, 100m Delfin/Fly, Odprto/Open

Rojen rezultat točke

DSQ Kmetic Gašper 99 PK Ilirija
DI5 - Odstop

DSQ Strle Jaka Tilen 95 PK Olimpija
DI1 - Prehiter štart

DSQ Dragaš Marko 00 PK Ilirija
DI1 - Prehiter štart

DSQ Mandić Dino 01 PK Olimpija
DI2 - Napačen stil

6. disciplina/event Ž/W, 100m Delfin/Fly Odprto/Open
8.1.2011 - 10:10
Rek. SLO deklice 1:05.47 Govejšek Nastja V V Maribor 13.12.2009
Rek. SLO kadetinje 1:02.98 Djelič Sofija IL Ljubljana 21.12.2006
Rek. SLO Abs.zenske 59.60 Hajdinjak Katja OL Carigrad/Istanbul (TUR) 12.12.2009
Rek. SLO mladinke 59.60 Hajdinjak Katja OL Carigrad/Istanbul (TUR) 12.12.2009
Rek. SLO ml.deklice 1:13.09 Sagmeister Mojca FR Ljubljana 21.12.2006
Točk: FINA 2008

Rojen rezultat točke

Ml.deklice

1. Golja Gaja 01 PK Olimpija 1:56.40 114
50m: 49.96 100m: 1:06.44

DSQ Mukaetova Menče 01 PK Ljubljana
DI2 - Napačen stil

Deklice

1. Mustar Sara 99 PK Ilirija 1:24.86 294
50m: 38.33 100m: 46.53

2. Milanez Izabela 99 PK Olimpija 1:27.47 268
50m: 39.03 100m: 48.44

3. Loboda Eva 99 PK Olimpija 1:34.47 213
50m: 41.31 100m: 53.16

4. Podbevšek Ana Zala 99 PK Ljubljana 1:34.67 212
50m: 42.48 100m: 52.19

5. Čemažar Blažka 99 PK Olimpija 1:37.46 194
50m: 42.94 100m: 54.52

6. Troha Katja 00 PK Olimpija 1:41.41 172
50m: 45.35 100m: 56.06

7. Zadravec Urška 99 PK Olimpija 1:44.68 156
50m: 45.96 100m: 58.72

8. Pavešič Ema 99 PK Olimpija 1:48.98 139
50m: 50.24 100m: 58.74

9. Klančar Neža 00 PK Olimpija 1:49.34 137
50m: 47.81 100m: 1:01.53

10. Končar Sabina 00 PK Ljubljana 1:51.90 128
50m: 48.80 100m: 1:03.10

11. Šabič Ajla 00 PK Ilirija 1:51.97 128
50m: 49.55 100m: 1:02.42

12. Lampič Lea 00 PK Ilirija 1:53.55 123
50m: 50.92 100m: 1:02.63
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

6. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 100m Delfin/Fly

Kadetinje

1. Rožnik Kaja 97 PK Olimpija 1:09.54 534
50m: 32.59 100m: 36.95

2. Hojan Lara 97 PK Ilirija 1:10.99 502
50m: 33.51 100m: 37.48

3. Simčič Anja 97 PK Olimpija 1:13.52 452
50m: 34.19 100m: 39.33

4. Brili Grebenar Eva 97 PK Ilirija 1:21.59 330
50m: 37.13 100m: 44.46

Mladinke

1. Premate Ester 95 PK Ilirija 1:11.87 484
50m: 32.20 100m: 39.67

Članice

1. Doles Denisa 93 PK Ljubljana 1:08.52 558
50m: 32.54 100m: 35.98

Odprto/Open

1. Doles Denisa 93 PK Ljubljana 1:08.52 558
50m: 32.54 100m: 35.98

2. Rožnik Kaja 97 PK Olimpija 1:09.54 534
50m: 32.59 100m: 36.95

3. Hojan Lara 97 PK Ilirija 1:10.99 502
50m: 33.51 100m: 37.48

4. Premate Ester 95 PK Ilirija 1:11.87 484
50m: 32.20 100m: 39.67

5. Simčič Anja 97 PK Olimpija 1:13.52 452
50m: 34.19 100m: 39.33

6. Brili Grebenar Eva 97 PK Ilirija 1:21.59 330
50m: 37.13 100m: 44.46

7. Mustar Sara 99 PK Ilirija 1:24.86 294
50m: 38.33 100m: 46.53

8. Milanez Izabela 99 PK Olimpija 1:27.47 268
50m: 39.03 100m: 48.44

9. Loboda Eva 99 PK Olimpija 1:34.47 213
50m: 41.31 100m: 53.16

10. Podbevšek Ana Zala 99 PK Ljubljana 1:34.67 212
50m: 42.48 100m: 52.19

11. Čemažar Blažka 99 PK Olimpija 1:37.46 194
50m: 42.94 100m: 54.52

12. Troha Katja 00 PK Olimpija 1:41.41 172
50m: 45.35 100m: 56.06

13. Zadravec Urška 99 PK Olimpija 1:44.68 156
50m: 45.96 100m: 58.72

14. Pavešič Ema 99 PK Olimpija 1:48.98 139
50m: 50.24 100m: 58.74
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

6. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 100m Delfin/Fly, Odprto/Open

Rojen rezultat točke

15. Klančar Neža 00 PK Olimpija 1:49.34 137
50m: 47.81 100m: 1:01.53

16. Končar Sabina 00 PK Ljubljana 1:51.90 128
50m: 48.80 100m: 1:03.10

17. Šabič Ajla 00 PK Ilirija 1:51.97 128
50m: 49.55 100m: 1:02.42

18. Lampič Lea 00 PK Ilirija 1:53.55 123
50m: 50.92 100m: 1:02.63

19. Golja Gaja 01 PK Olimpija 1:56.40 114
50m: 49.96 100m: 1:06.44

DSQ Mukaetova Menče 01 PK Ljubljana
DI2 - Napačen stil

7. disciplina/event M/M, 1500m Prosto/Free Odprto/Open
8.1.2011 - 10:20
Rek. SLO mladinci 14:58.20 Petrič Darjan TK Geoteborg (SWE) 19.12.1982
Rek. SLO decki 16:04.70 Jurak Gregor IL Split (CRO) 28.12.1986
Rek. SLO ml.decki 17:45.84 Božikov Krešo LL Kranj 6.12.1987
Rek. SLO kadeti 15:33.10 Petrič Jan Karel TK Kranj 2.12.2007
Točk: FINA 2008

Rojen rezultat točke

Dečki

1. Soos Daniel 97 PK Olimpija 18:29.73 477
50m: 35.75 300m: 37.84 550m: 37.64 800m: 37.17 1050m: 36.62 1300m: 36.48

100m: 37.57 350m: 37.66 600m: 37.03 850m: 36.53 1100m: 36.82 1350m: 36.60
150m: 37.26 400m: 37.65 650m: 37.63 900m: 36.76 1150m: 36.45 1400m: 36.45
200m: 37.70 450m: 37.46 700m: 37.18 950m: 36.44 1200m: 36.59 1450m: 36.51
250m: 37.62 500m: 38.27 750m: 37.33 1000m: 37.06 1250m: 36.61 1500m: 35.05

2. Modic Jaka 97 PK Olimpija 19:00.65 439
50m: 34.20 300m: 37.93 550m: 38.33 800m: 37.64 1050m: 38.32 1300m: 38.10

100m: 37.61 350m: 38.06 600m: 38.56 850m: 38.51 1100m: 37.93 1350m: 38.23
150m: 38.15 400m: 38.60 650m: 38.57 900m: 37.94 1150m: 38.82 1400m: 37.99
200m: 38.27 450m: 38.44 700m: 38.70 950m: 38.57 1200m: 38.27 1450m: 38.46
250m: 37.94 500m: 38.42 750m: 38.37 1000m: 37.34 1250m: 37.78 1500m: 36.60

3. Suhadolc Jošt 98 PK Ilirija 19:45.25 392
50m: 35.06 300m: 39.42 550m: 39.86 800m: 39.41 1050m: 39.83 1300m: 39.95

100m: 39.56 350m: 38.94 600m: 39.52 850m: 40.15 1100m: 39.98 1350m: 40.28
150m: 39.99 400m: 39.25 650m: 39.14 900m: 39.99 1150m: 39.90 1400m: 39.83
200m: 39.87 450m: 39.34 700m: 39.42 950m: 39.96 1200m: 39.78 1450m: 39.98
250m: 39.10 500m: 39.18 750m: 39.77 1000m: 39.93 1250m: 39.97 1500m: 38.89

4. Vodopivec Žiga 97 PK Ilirija 20:13.95 364
50m: 35.03 300m: 39.98 550m: 41.36 800m: 40.22 1050m: 40.72 1300m: 41.10

100m: 38.85 350m: 40.03 600m: 41.11 850m: 41.35 1100m: 41.28 1350m: 41.12
150m: 40.38 400m: 39.20 650m: 41.96 900m: 41.14 1150m: 40.90 1400m: 40.91
200m: 40.13 450m: 40.25 700m: 41.39 950m: 41.42 1200m: 41.46 1450m: 41.00
250m: 39.37 500m: 40.05 750m: 40.87 1000m: 41.35 1250m: 41.35 1500m: 38.67

5. Savič David 97 PK Riba 21:14.35 315
50m: 36.43 300m: 42.78 550m: 42.73 800m: 43.03 1050m: 43.95 1300m: 43.44

100m: 41.76 350m: 41.65 600m: 43.19 850m: 43.45 1100m: 42.95 1350m: 44.06
150m: 42.23 400m: 41.98 650m: 42.81 900m: 43.59 1150m: 43.64 1400m: 42.26
200m: 42.16 450m: 43.13 700m: 42.32 950m: 42.75 1200m: 44.47 1450m: 41.56
250m: 42.71 500m: 43.77 750m: 43.60 1000m: 43.15 1250m: 40.73 1500m: 38.07
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

7. disciplina/event, M/M, 1500m Prosto/Free

Kadeti

1. Bernat Miha 95 PK Olimpija 16:50.71 631
50m: 30.31 300m: 33.21 550m: 33.33 800m: 34.14 1050m: 34.47 1300m: 34.58

100m: 32.77 350m: 33.45 600m: 33.65 850m: 34.38 1100m: 34.60 1350m: 33.99
150m: 32.54 400m: 33.73 650m: 33.67 900m: 33.96 1150m: 34.76 1400m: 34.32
200m: 32.97 450m: 33.68 700m: 34.00 950m: 34.51 1200m: 35.14 1450m: 32.72
250m: 33.33 500m: 33.41 750m: 34.13 1000m: 33.99 1250m: 34.91 1500m: 32.06

2. Rus Luka 95 PK Olimpija 17:23.68 573
50m: 31.32 300m: 34.43 550m: 34.93 800m: 34.79 1050m: 35.65 1300m: 35.62

100m: 34.12 350m: 34.32 600m: 34.28 850m: 34.76 1100m: 35.29 1350m: 36.00
150m: 33.46 400m: 34.61 650m: 34.45 900m: 34.97 1150m: 35.85 1400m: 35.92
200m: 34.12 450m: 34.90 700m: 34.96 950m: 35.08 1200m: 36.01 1450m: 35.58
250m: 34.18 500m: 34.43 750m: 34.59 1000m: 35.50 1250m: 35.69 1500m: 33.87

3. Trebše Anže 96 PK Olimpija 18:11.70 501
50m: 32.70 300m: 36.26 550m: 35.55 800m: 36.57 1050m: 37.41 1300m: 37.43

100m: 35.05 350m: 36.58 600m: 36.54 850m: 36.99 1100m: 37.20 1350m: 37.45
150m: 35.51 400m: 36.27 650m: 36.61 900m: 37.08 1150m: 37.12 1400m: 36.94
200m: 36.08 450m: 35.93 700m: 36.27 950m: 36.89 1200m: 37.01 1450m: 36.84
250m: 36.06 500m: 35.52 750m: 36.93 1000m: 37.13 1250m: 36.88 1500m: 34.90

4. Zulič Jaka 95 PK Olimpija 19:16.35 422
50m: 32.33 300m: 36.59 550m: 38.09 800m: 39.00 1050m: 41.71 1300m: 41.46

100m: 34.83 350m: 35.97 600m: 38.65 850m: 39.86 1100m: 41.39 1350m: 41.82
150m: 35.32 400m: 36.67 650m: 38.24 900m: 40.24 1150m: 41.17 1400m: 40.17
200m: 35.78 450m: 36.80 700m: 39.44 950m: 40.70 1200m: 41.90 1450m: 39.43
250m: 36.02 500m: 36.31 750m: 40.22 1000m: 37.90 1250m: 40.85 1500m: 37.49

Mladinci

1. Jurjevčič Nejc 93 PK Ljubljana 15:53.44 752
50m: 29.14 300m: 32.00 550m: 32.28 800m: 31.83 1050m: 31.80 1300m: 31.53

100m: 31.27 350m: 32.00 600m: 31.98 850m: 32.16 1100m: 31.81 1350m: 31.65
150m: 31.21 400m: 31.98 650m: 32.13 900m: 32.15 1150m: 32.05 1400m: 31.94
200m: 31.58 450m: 32.10 700m: 32.33 950m: 32.12 1200m: 32.38 1450m: 31.54
250m: 31.99 500m: 32.23 750m: 32.32 1000m: 32.08 1250m: 32.02 1500m: 29.84

2. Mate Jan 94 PK Inles Ribnica 17:12.61 592
50m: 30.81 300m: 34.39 550m: 34.58 800m: 34.70 1050m: 34.72 1300m: 35.18

100m: 33.43 350m: 34.56 600m: 34.49 850m: 34.64 1100m: 34.79 1350m: 34.84
150m: 33.74 400m: 34.71 650m: 34.59 900m: 34.58 1150m: 34.80 1400m: 34.90
200m: 33.98 450m: 34.90 700m: 35.01 950m: 34.48 1200m: 34.85 1450m: 34.55
250m: 33.97 500m: 34.83 750m: 34.47 1000m: 34.77 1250m: 34.79 1500m: 33.56

Odprto/Open

1. Jurjevčič Nejc 93 PK Ljubljana 15:53.44 752
50m: 29.14 300m: 32.00 550m: 32.28 800m: 31.83 1050m: 31.80 1300m: 31.53

100m: 31.27 350m: 32.00 600m: 31.98 850m: 32.16 1100m: 31.81 1350m: 31.65
150m: 31.21 400m: 31.98 650m: 32.13 900m: 32.15 1150m: 32.05 1400m: 31.94
200m: 31.58 450m: 32.10 700m: 32.33 950m: 32.12 1200m: 32.38 1450m: 31.54
250m: 31.99 500m: 32.23 750m: 32.32 1000m: 32.08 1250m: 32.02 1500m: 29.84

2. Bernat Miha 95 PK Olimpija 16:50.71 631
50m: 30.31 300m: 33.21 550m: 33.33 800m: 34.14 1050m: 34.47 1300m: 34.58

100m: 32.77 350m: 33.45 600m: 33.65 850m: 34.38 1100m: 34.60 1350m: 33.99
150m: 32.54 400m: 33.73 650m: 33.67 900m: 33.96 1150m: 34.76 1400m: 34.32
200m: 32.97 450m: 33.68 700m: 34.00 950m: 34.51 1200m: 35.14 1450m: 32.72
250m: 33.33 500m: 33.41 750m: 34.13 1000m: 33.99 1250m: 34.91 1500m: 32.06

3. Mate Jan 94 PK Inles Ribnica 17:12.61 592
50m: 30.81 300m: 34.39 550m: 34.58 800m: 34.70 1050m: 34.72 1300m: 35.18

100m: 33.43 350m: 34.56 600m: 34.49 850m: 34.64 1100m: 34.79 1350m: 34.84
150m: 33.74 400m: 34.71 650m: 34.59 900m: 34.58 1150m: 34.80 1400m: 34.90
200m: 33.98 450m: 34.90 700m: 35.01 950m: 34.48 1200m: 34.85 1450m: 34.55
250m: 33.97 500m: 34.83 750m: 34.47 1000m: 34.77 1250m: 34.79 1500m: 33.56
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

7. disciplina/event, M/M, 1500m Prosto/Free, Odprto/Open

Rojen rezultat točke

4. Rus Luka 95 PK Olimpija 17:23.68 573
50m: 31.32 300m: 34.43 550m: 34.93 800m: 34.79 1050m: 35.65 1300m: 35.62

100m: 34.12 350m: 34.32 600m: 34.28 850m: 34.76 1100m: 35.29 1350m: 36.00
150m: 33.46 400m: 34.61 650m: 34.45 900m: 34.97 1150m: 35.85 1400m: 35.92
200m: 34.12 450m: 34.90 700m: 34.96 950m: 35.08 1200m: 36.01 1450m: 35.58
250m: 34.18 500m: 34.43 750m: 34.59 1000m: 35.50 1250m: 35.69 1500m: 33.87

5. Trebše Anže 96 PK Olimpija 18:11.70 501
50m: 32.70 300m: 36.26 550m: 35.55 800m: 36.57 1050m: 37.41 1300m: 37.43

100m: 35.05 350m: 36.58 600m: 36.54 850m: 36.99 1100m: 37.20 1350m: 37.45
150m: 35.51 400m: 36.27 650m: 36.61 900m: 37.08 1150m: 37.12 1400m: 36.94
200m: 36.08 450m: 35.93 700m: 36.27 950m: 36.89 1200m: 37.01 1450m: 36.84
250m: 36.06 500m: 35.52 750m: 36.93 1000m: 37.13 1250m: 36.88 1500m: 34.90

6. Soos Daniel 97 PK Olimpija 18:29.73 477
50m: 35.75 300m: 37.84 550m: 37.64 800m: 37.17 1050m: 36.62 1300m: 36.48

100m: 37.57 350m: 37.66 600m: 37.03 850m: 36.53 1100m: 36.82 1350m: 36.60
150m: 37.26 400m: 37.65 650m: 37.63 900m: 36.76 1150m: 36.45 1400m: 36.45
200m: 37.70 450m: 37.46 700m: 37.18 950m: 36.44 1200m: 36.59 1450m: 36.51
250m: 37.62 500m: 38.27 750m: 37.33 1000m: 37.06 1250m: 36.61 1500m: 35.05

7. Modic Jaka 97 PK Olimpija 19:00.65 439
50m: 34.20 300m: 37.93 550m: 38.33 800m: 37.64 1050m: 38.32 1300m: 38.10

100m: 37.61 350m: 38.06 600m: 38.56 850m: 38.51 1100m: 37.93 1350m: 38.23
150m: 38.15 400m: 38.60 650m: 38.57 900m: 37.94 1150m: 38.82 1400m: 37.99
200m: 38.27 450m: 38.44 700m: 38.70 950m: 38.57 1200m: 38.27 1450m: 38.46
250m: 37.94 500m: 38.42 750m: 38.37 1000m: 37.34 1250m: 37.78 1500m: 36.60

8. Zulič Jaka 95 PK Olimpija 19:16.35 422
50m: 32.33 300m: 36.59 550m: 38.09 800m: 39.00 1050m: 41.71 1300m: 41.46

100m: 34.83 350m: 35.97 600m: 38.65 850m: 39.86 1100m: 41.39 1350m: 41.82
150m: 35.32 400m: 36.67 650m: 38.24 900m: 40.24 1150m: 41.17 1400m: 40.17
200m: 35.78 450m: 36.80 700m: 39.44 950m: 40.70 1200m: 41.90 1450m: 39.43
250m: 36.02 500m: 36.31 750m: 40.22 1000m: 37.90 1250m: 40.85 1500m: 37.49

9. Suhadolc Jošt 98 PK Ilirija 19:45.25 392
50m: 35.06 300m: 39.42 550m: 39.86 800m: 39.41 1050m: 39.83 1300m: 39.95

100m: 39.56 350m: 38.94 600m: 39.52 850m: 40.15 1100m: 39.98 1350m: 40.28
150m: 39.99 400m: 39.25 650m: 39.14 900m: 39.99 1150m: 39.90 1400m: 39.83
200m: 39.87 450m: 39.34 700m: 39.42 950m: 39.96 1200m: 39.78 1450m: 39.98
250m: 39.10 500m: 39.18 750m: 39.77 1000m: 39.93 1250m: 39.97 1500m: 38.89

10. Vodopivec Žiga 97 PK Ilirija 20:13.95 364
50m: 35.03 300m: 39.98 550m: 41.36 800m: 40.22 1050m: 40.72 1300m: 41.10

100m: 38.85 350m: 40.03 600m: 41.11 850m: 41.35 1100m: 41.28 1350m: 41.12
150m: 40.38 400m: 39.20 650m: 41.96 900m: 41.14 1150m: 40.90 1400m: 40.91
200m: 40.13 450m: 40.25 700m: 41.39 950m: 41.42 1200m: 41.46 1450m: 41.00
250m: 39.37 500m: 40.05 750m: 40.87 1000m: 41.35 1250m: 41.35 1500m: 38.67

11. Savič David 97 PK Riba 21:14.35 315
50m: 36.43 300m: 42.78 550m: 42.73 800m: 43.03 1050m: 43.95 1300m: 43.44

100m: 41.76 350m: 41.65 600m: 43.19 850m: 43.45 1100m: 42.95 1350m: 44.06
150m: 42.23 400m: 41.98 650m: 42.81 900m: 43.59 1150m: 43.64 1400m: 42.26
200m: 42.16 450m: 43.13 700m: 42.32 950m: 42.75 1200m: 44.47 1450m: 41.56
250m: 42.71 500m: 43.77 750m: 43.60 1000m: 43.15 1250m: 40.73 1500m: 38.07
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

8. disciplina/event Ž/W, 1500m Prosto/Free Odprto/Open
8.1.2011 - 11:00
Rek. SLO deklice 17:30.94 Oder Tjaša FR Celje 18.11.2006
Rek. SLO kadetinje 16:30.65 Oder Tjaša FR Kikinda (SRB) 9.11.2008
Rek. SLO ml.deklice 19:36.67 Petrič Nika Karlina TK Trbovlje 14.12.2002
Rek. SLO mladinke 15:58.50 Oder Tjaša FR Beograd (SRB) 8.11.2009
Rek. SLO Abs.zenske 15:58.50 Oder Tjaša FR Beograd (SRB) 8.11.2009
Točk: FINA 2008

Rojen rezultat točke

Deklice

1. Kocijan Neža 99 PK Olimpija 21:15.01 412
50m: 35.99 200m: 40.87 350m: 41.12 500m: 40.35 650m: 41.40 800m: 37.69

100m: 39.75 250m: 40.56 400m: 40.80 550m: 40.77 700m: 40.37 1500m: 10:34.82
150m: 39.74 300m: 40.96 450m: 39.61 600m: 40.64 750m: 39.57

Kadetinje

1. Čemažar Manca 97 PK Olimpija 19:54.54 501
50m: 35.30 300m: 38.88 550m: 44.19 800m: 40.04 1050m: 41.20 1300m: 40.71

100m: 38.31 350m: 38.92 600m: 35.26 850m: 40.44 1100m: 40.85 1350m: 41.44
150m: 38.21 400m: 39.25 650m: 39.96 900m: 40.13 1150m: 41.34 1400m: 40.60
200m: 38.48 450m: 39.47 700m: 40.22 950m: 40.55 1200m: 40.41 1450m: 40.73
250m: 38.46 500m: 39.72 750m: 40.48 1000m: 41.02 1250m: 40.33 1500m: 39.64

2. Rajkovič Patricija 98 PK Olimpija 20:34.28 454
50m: 36.06 300m: 41.42 550m: 41.00 800m: 41.89 1050m: 41.90 1300m: 40.90

100m: 39.02 350m: 40.99 600m: 41.53 850m: 41.80 1100m: 42.85 1350m: 41.36
150m: 40.05 400m: 41.40 650m: 41.03 900m: 41.63 1150m: 42.25 1400m: 41.22
200m: 40.66 450m: 41.44 700m: 41.37 950m: 41.73 1200m: 41.75 1450m: 40.92
250m: 40.62 500m: 41.98 750m: 41.72 1000m: 41.61 1250m: 41.16 1500m: 41.02

3. Jelesijevič Špela 98 PK Olimpija 21:21.24 406
50m: 37.65 300m: 43.03 550m: 43.10 800m: 43.20 1050m: 42.77 1300m: 42.90

100m: 41.42 350m: 43.04 600m: 43.24 850m: 43.18 1100m: 43.07 1350m: 42.98
150m: 42.73 400m: 42.74 650m: 42.77 900m: 43.28 1150m: 42.75 1400m: 42.81
200m: 42.92 450m: 43.07 700m: 43.31 950m: 43.10 1200m: 43.40 1450m: 42.27
250m: 42.62 500m: 43.16 750m: 43.30 1000m: 42.66 1250m: 43.30 1500m: 41.47

Mladinke

1. Djelič Silvija 96 PK Ilirija 17:40.62 715
50m: 31.30 300m: 35.09 550m: 35.99 800m: 35.82 1050m: 35.93 1300m: 35.56

100m: 34.64 350m: 35.23 600m: 36.20 850m: 35.57 1100m: 35.88 1350m: 35.22
150m: 34.51 400m: 35.36 650m: 35.44 900m: 35.74 1150m: 35.82 1400m: 36.18
200m: 35.07 450m: 35.56 700m: 36.33 950m: 36.47 1200m: 35.94 1450m: 35.02
250m: 34.77 500m: 35.54 750m: 36.28 1000m: 35.49 1250m: 36.18 1500m: 32.49

2. Stegu Nina 96 PK Ljubljana 17:46.36 704
50m: 31.57 300m: 35.40 550m: 34.97 800m: 35.07 1050m: 36.24 1300m: 36.25

100m: 35.41 350m: 35.41 600m: 36.04 850m: 35.52 1100m: 35.90 1350m: 36.42
150m: 35.08 400m: 35.62 650m: 35.80 900m: 35.88 1150m: 36.02 1400m: 35.89
200m: 35.48 450m: 35.49 700m: 35.79 950m: 35.83 1200m: 36.04 1450m: 35.62
250m: 35.39 500m: 35.74 750m: 35.70 1000m: 35.73 1250m: 35.87 1500m: 35.19

3. Nacevski Katja 96 PK Ilirija 20:21.26 468
50m: 34.95 300m: 40.70 550m: 41.50 800m: 40.93 1050m: 41.15 1300m: 41.14

100m: 39.39 350m: 40.40 600m: 40.82 850m: 42.17 1100m: 41.51 1350m: 41.76
150m: 40.43 400m: 41.00 650m: 41.28 900m: 40.73 1150m: 41.60 1400m: 40.91
200m: 40.35 450m: 41.00 700m: 41.45 950m: 41.17 1200m: 41.47 1450m: 40.38
250m: 40.53 500m: 40.12 750m: 41.30 1000m: 41.61 1250m: 41.10 1500m: 38.41
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

8. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 1500m Prosto/Free

Članice

1. Djelič Sofija 92 PK Ilirija 17:10.45 780
50m: 30.80 300m: 34.17 550m: 34.19 800m: 34.24 1050m: 34.67 1300m: 34.96

100m: 33.49 350m: 34.09 600m: 34.38 850m: 34.31 1100m: 34.79 1350m: 35.23
150m: 34.67 400m: 34.59 650m: 34.32 900m: 34.73 1150m: 34.78 1400m: 35.03
200m: 34.33 450m: 34.84 700m: 34.13 950m: 34.44 1200m: 35.31 1450m: 34.95
250m: 34.27 500m: 34.58 750m: 34.19 1000m: 34.44 1250m: 34.74 1500m: 32.79

2. Luis Tina 94 PK Ljubljana 18:00.41 677
50m: 32.52 300m: 36.37 550m: 36.30 800m: 36.36 1050m: 36.47 1300m: 36.33

100m: 35.28 350m: 36.36 600m: 36.27 850m: 36.19 1100m: 36.34 1350m: 36.19
150m: 36.02 400m: 36.35 650m: 36.35 900m: 36.24 1150m: 36.15 1400m: 36.20
200m: 35.82 450m: 36.38 700m: 36.25 950m: 36.38 1200m: 36.12 1450m: 35.84
250m: 36.24 500m: 36.15 750m: 36.24 1000m: 36.12 1250m: 36.14 1500m: 34.44

3. Janežič Petra 94 PK Olimpija 19:41.87 517
50m: 36.18 300m: 39.61 550m: 39.74 800m: 39.69 1050m: 39.51 1300m: 39.71

100m: 38.57 350m: 39.36 600m: 39.73 850m: 39.57 1100m: 39.56 1350m: 39.40
150m: 39.22 400m: 39.58 650m: 39.62 900m: 39.35 1150m: 39.70 1400m: 39.87
200m: 39.31 450m: 39.68 700m: 39.31 950m: 39.62 1200m: 39.72 1450m: 40.00
250m: 39.31 500m: 39.64 750m: 39.08 1000m: 39.44 1250m: 39.87 1500m: 38.92

Odprto/Open

1. Djelič Sofija 92 PK Ilirija 17:10.45 780
50m: 30.80 300m: 34.17 550m: 34.19 800m: 34.24 1050m: 34.67 1300m: 34.96

100m: 33.49 350m: 34.09 600m: 34.38 850m: 34.31 1100m: 34.79 1350m: 35.23
150m: 34.67 400m: 34.59 650m: 34.32 900m: 34.73 1150m: 34.78 1400m: 35.03
200m: 34.33 450m: 34.84 700m: 34.13 950m: 34.44 1200m: 35.31 1450m: 34.95
250m: 34.27 500m: 34.58 750m: 34.19 1000m: 34.44 1250m: 34.74 1500m: 32.79

2. Djelič Silvija 96 PK Ilirija 17:40.62 715
50m: 31.30 300m: 35.09 550m: 35.99 800m: 35.82 1050m: 35.93 1300m: 35.56

100m: 34.64 350m: 35.23 600m: 36.20 850m: 35.57 1100m: 35.88 1350m: 35.22
150m: 34.51 400m: 35.36 650m: 35.44 900m: 35.74 1150m: 35.82 1400m: 36.18
200m: 35.07 450m: 35.56 700m: 36.33 950m: 36.47 1200m: 35.94 1450m: 35.02
250m: 34.77 500m: 35.54 750m: 36.28 1000m: 35.49 1250m: 36.18 1500m: 32.49

3. Stegu Nina 96 PK Ljubljana 17:46.36 704
50m: 31.57 300m: 35.40 550m: 34.97 800m: 35.07 1050m: 36.24 1300m: 36.25

100m: 35.41 350m: 35.41 600m: 36.04 850m: 35.52 1100m: 35.90 1350m: 36.42
150m: 35.08 400m: 35.62 650m: 35.80 900m: 35.88 1150m: 36.02 1400m: 35.89
200m: 35.48 450m: 35.49 700m: 35.79 950m: 35.83 1200m: 36.04 1450m: 35.62
250m: 35.39 500m: 35.74 750m: 35.70 1000m: 35.73 1250m: 35.87 1500m: 35.19

4. Luis Tina 94 PK Ljubljana 18:00.41 677
50m: 32.52 300m: 36.37 550m: 36.30 800m: 36.36 1050m: 36.47 1300m: 36.33

100m: 35.28 350m: 36.36 600m: 36.27 850m: 36.19 1100m: 36.34 1350m: 36.19
150m: 36.02 400m: 36.35 650m: 36.35 900m: 36.24 1150m: 36.15 1400m: 36.20
200m: 35.82 450m: 36.38 700m: 36.25 950m: 36.38 1200m: 36.12 1450m: 35.84
250m: 36.24 500m: 36.15 750m: 36.24 1000m: 36.12 1250m: 36.14 1500m: 34.44

5. Janežič Petra 94 PK Olimpija 19:41.87 517
50m: 36.18 300m: 39.61 550m: 39.74 800m: 39.69 1050m: 39.51 1300m: 39.71

100m: 38.57 350m: 39.36 600m: 39.73 850m: 39.57 1100m: 39.56 1350m: 39.40
150m: 39.22 400m: 39.58 650m: 39.62 900m: 39.35 1150m: 39.70 1400m: 39.87
200m: 39.31 450m: 39.68 700m: 39.31 950m: 39.62 1200m: 39.72 1450m: 40.00
250m: 39.31 500m: 39.64 750m: 39.08 1000m: 39.44 1250m: 39.87 1500m: 38.92

6. Čemažar Manca 97 PK Olimpija 19:54.54 501
50m: 35.30 300m: 38.88 550m: 44.19 800m: 40.04 1050m: 41.20 1300m: 40.71

100m: 38.31 350m: 38.92 600m: 35.26 850m: 40.44 1100m: 40.85 1350m: 41.44
150m: 38.21 400m: 39.25 650m: 39.96 900m: 40.13 1150m: 41.34 1400m: 40.60
200m: 38.48 450m: 39.47 700m: 40.22 950m: 40.55 1200m: 40.41 1450m: 40.73
250m: 38.46 500m: 39.72 750m: 40.48 1000m: 41.02 1250m: 40.33 1500m: 39.64
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3. Kolo Ljubljanske regije
Ljubljana, 8.1.2011

8. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 1500m Prosto/Free, Odprto/Open

Rojen rezultat točke

7. Nacevski Katja 96 PK Ilirija 20:21.26 468
50m: 34.95 300m: 40.70 550m: 41.50 800m: 40.93 1050m: 41.15 1300m: 41.14

100m: 39.39 350m: 40.40 600m: 40.82 850m: 42.17 1100m: 41.51 1350m: 41.76
150m: 40.43 400m: 41.00 650m: 41.28 900m: 40.73 1150m: 41.60 1400m: 40.91
200m: 40.35 450m: 41.00 700m: 41.45 950m: 41.17 1200m: 41.47 1450m: 40.38
250m: 40.53 500m: 40.12 750m: 41.30 1000m: 41.61 1250m: 41.10 1500m: 38.41

8. Rajkovič Patricija 98 PK Olimpija 20:34.28 454
50m: 36.06 300m: 41.42 550m: 41.00 800m: 41.89 1050m: 41.90 1300m: 40.90

100m: 39.02 350m: 40.99 600m: 41.53 850m: 41.80 1100m: 42.85 1350m: 41.36
150m: 40.05 400m: 41.40 650m: 41.03 900m: 41.63 1150m: 42.25 1400m: 41.22
200m: 40.66 450m: 41.44 700m: 41.37 950m: 41.73 1200m: 41.75 1450m: 40.92
250m: 40.62 500m: 41.98 750m: 41.72 1000m: 41.61 1250m: 41.16 1500m: 41.02

9. Kocijan Neža 99 PK Olimpija 21:15.01 412
50m: 35.99 200m: 40.87 350m: 41.12 500m: 40.35 650m: 41.40 800m: 37.69

100m: 39.75 250m: 40.56 400m: 40.80 550m: 40.77 700m: 40.37 1500m: 10:34.82
150m: 39.74 300m: 40.96 450m: 39.61 600m: 40.64 750m: 39.57

10. Jelesijevič Špela 98 PK Olimpija 21:21.24 406
50m: 37.65 300m: 43.03 550m: 43.10 800m: 43.20 1050m: 42.77 1300m: 42.90

100m: 41.42 350m: 43.04 600m: 43.24 850m: 43.18 1100m: 43.07 1350m: 42.98
150m: 42.73 400m: 42.74 650m: 42.77 900m: 43.28 1150m: 42.75 1400m: 42.81
200m: 42.92 450m: 43.07 700m: 43.31 950m: 43.10 1200m: 43.40 1450m: 42.27
250m: 42.62 500m: 43.16 750m: 43.30 1000m: 42.66 1250m: 43.30 1500m: 41.47


